Doosan Infracore Portable Power
1293 Glenway Drive

Statesville, N.C. 28625
DoosanPortablePower.com

Book: 22592075 (8/2013) Rev. F

PARTS MANUAL

P425WCU-T2 (D45)
XP375WCU-T2 (D44)
HP375WCU-T2 (D46)

COMPRESSOR MODEL

Doosan Infracore
Portable Power







TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Book
TITLE PAGE
PARTS ORDERING
COMPRESSOR PARTS
FRAME and LIFTING BAIL .. ..ottt et et e e e 8
FRAME and LIFTING BAIL .. ..ottt e et e e et e e e e 9
DRAWBAR COMPLETE .. ...\ttt et et e et e e e e e 10
DRAWBAR COMPLETE .. ...\ttt et et e et e 11
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE .. ...ttt ittt et e 12
RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE ... ..ttt ittt e e 13
ELECTRIC BRAKE SHOE. . .. ...ttt et e e 14
TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY . . . ...ttt et ettt et e e e 15
ENGINE COMPLETE ...\ttt ettt e e et 16
COOLERS and FAN SHROUD COMPLETE. .. ...\ttt it e 18
EXHAUST COMPLETE . ..ottt ettt et e 20
COOLING COMPLETE . . . .ottt ettt ettt e e e e e 21
MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE . . ...ttt e e 22
AIREND COUPLING . . .ottt et et 23
AIREND COMPLETE. . ...\ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e e 24
AIREND COMPLETE. . ...\ttt ettt et ettt e e e e e e 25
AIREND GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY . . ...ttt ettt 26
AIREND GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY . . ...ttt 27
AIREND ROTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY . . . ..ottt 28
AIREND REAR BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY . . . ...\ttt 29
UNLOADER COMPLETE . ...\ttt ettt e e e e et e e 30
UNLOADER ASSEMBLY . . ...ttt e et e 31
UNLOADER ASSEMBLY . . ...ttt 32
OTBV/OIL FILTER MOUNTING ...ttt ettt et e et e e e e 33
OTBV/OIL FILTER MOUNTING ...\ttt et et et e e e 34
OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE PRIORt0 S/N 399178, ... ... ..ottt 35
OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE BEGIN W/ S/IN 399178 .. ... ... ..ottt 36
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE . . ...ttt 37
SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE (CONE). . . ..o\ otee et et et e e e oo e e e 38
SEPARATOR TANK OIL FILL Prior to S/N 362823, .. .. ...\ ottt 39
SEPARATOR TANK OIL FILL Begin W/ S/N 362823 ... .. ....otitiiit i 40
SERVICE AIR COMPLETE . . ..ottt et et ettt e e 41
SERVICE AIR COMPLETE . . . .ttt et ettt e 42
FUEL TANK COMPLETE . ...ttt ettt e ettt e e e 43
FUEL TANK COMPLETE ...\ttt ettt e et ettt e e 44
AIRINTAKE COMPLETE . ...ttt ettt e e e e e 45
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY. . . ..ottt 46
RELAY and CONTROLLER MOUNT. . ...ttt ettt et et e 47
BATTERY ASSEMBLY . ...ttt ettt e e e e 48
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL . ... .ottt e ettt et e 49
INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL . . ..ottt et ettt 50
ELECTRIC BRAKE WIRING . . ...ttt et et e 51
WIRING DIAGRAM Prior t0 SIN 379050 . . . . ..o vt ettt et et 52
WIRING DIAGRAM Prior t0 SIN 379050 . . . . ..o et it e ettt et e e e 53
CHASSIS WIRING DIAGRAM Begin With S/N 379050 . . .. .. ..ottt 54
CHASSIS WIRING DIAGRAM Begin With S/N 379050 . . ... ...ttt i it 56
UNLOADER VALVE SOLENOID WIRING DIAGRAM Prior to S/IN 397534 ... ..............oooun... 58
INLET VALVE SHUTOFF WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with SIN397534. ... ............coovinen.... 59
AIR INTAKE HEATER WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with SIN 397534 . .. ... ..........ooiuininn.... 60

TAIL LIGHT WIRING DIAGRAM . . e e 61



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Parts Book
TITLE PAGE
Air Piping Cold Start. . ... ... 62
AIR PIPING . ..o e 64
AIR PIPING . .. e 65
AIR PIPING . .. e e 66
AIR PIPING . .. e e 67
OIL PIPING . .o e e 68
OIL PIPING . .o e 69
OIL PIPING . .o e 70
OIL PIPING . .o e 71
ENCLOSURE COMPLETE . ..ot e e e e e e e e 72
ENCLOSURE COMPLETE (CONt'd). . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e 73
ENCLOSURE COMPLETE (CONt'd) . . ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 74
FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE . . . .ttt e e e e e e e e 75
FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE . . . ..ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e 76
DECAL LOCATION . .ottt e e e e e 77
DECAL LOCATION . .ottt e e e e e e 78
DECAL LOCATION . .ottt e e e e e e e e 79



PARTS ORDERING



GENERAL

This publication, which contains an illustrated parts breakdown, has been prepared as an aid
in locating those parts which may be required in the maintenance of the unit. Always insist on
genuine Doosan parts for your unit.

Doosan Infracore Portable Power can bear no responsibility for injury or damages
resulting directly from the use of non-approved repair parts.

Doosan Portable Power service facilities and parts are available worldwide. Consult local
yellow pages or visit: www.doosanportablepower.com.

Special order parts may not be included in this manual. Contact the Portable Power Parts
Department with the unit serial number for assistance with these special parts.

Description

The illustrated parts breakdown illustrates and lists the various assemblies, subassemblies
and detailed parts which make up this particular machine. This covers the standard models
and the more popular options that are available.

In referring to the rear, the front or to either side of the unit, always consider the drawbar end
of the unit as the front. Standing at the rear of the unit facing the drawbar (front) will determine
the right and left sides.

Fasteners

Both SAE/inch and ISO/metric hardware have been used in the design and assembly of these
units. In the disassembly and reassembly of parts, extreme care must be taken to avoid
damaging threads by the use of wrong fasteners.

How To Order
Always specify the model and serial number of the unit.

Specify the part number and description.




COMPRESSOR PARTS



FRAME and LIFTING BAIL

M DRAWBAR END

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OTMMmMoOm@>

22165914
54667902
54742010
54641840
54759113
36877579
36797652

FRAME ASSEMBLY

BUMPER

LIFTING BAIL

PAN, MIDDLE BELLY

EYE, LIFTING BAIL

FENDER

SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12

NP R R R R




FRAME and LIFTING BAIL

M DRAWBAR END

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
H 36880623 |COVER, FLEXIBLE 2
J 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 18
K 36888055 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 30 4
L 36879492 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 25 8
M 36765121 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 55 2
N 96704630 |NUT, NYLOC MI6 2
P 54772041 |PLUG, SNAP-IN HOLE 15




DRAWBAR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

IOTMMoOO >

54625322
36880599
96747399
36876621
54443577
36757284
35605187
35376094

RUNNING GEAR

SPACER, RUNNING GEAR

SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 40
DRAWBAR

JACK, SCREW

CHANNEL, PINTEL MTG 3-POSITION
EYE, PINTEL 3”

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 12

NRPRPRPRRPOMNPRE

10




DRAWBAR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

= G

DO TTVZ2Zrr

36879302
96701750
39179072
36879211
35609544
22144521
35372432
36073864

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 50
NUT, HEX M16-2.0

BOLT, HEX M16-2.0 X 50
NUT, HEX FLANGE M16-2.0
PIN, QUICK RELEASE
CHAIN ASSEMBLY

LOCK, COUPLING

TIRE ASSEMBLY

NNNRPRPMMDMMBMMO

11



RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrX«ITOmNMmMmMmoOw>

54750997
35315126
35360734
35316868
35316876
35316884
35390459
35318831
35318849
35315209
35315217
35379395
35315241

BEAM, AXLE

SPRING, SLIPPER
U-BOLT

SEAL, GREASE

CONE, INNER BEARING
CUP, INNER BEARING
HUB, STUDDED

CUP, OUTER BEARING
CONE, OUTER BEARING
WASHER, SPINDLE
NUT, SPINDLE

CAP, GREASE DUST
PLATE, TIE

NDNDNNNNNNDNDNDNDNDPADNPRE

12




RUNNING GEAR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

PEN<KXS<CHLWLITOT

35315258
35361898
35315274
35326958
35315340
35315357
35326966
35315365
35315373
35379387
35390012
35390814
35390822

NUT, U-BOLT

STUD

NUT, WHEEL

HANGER, FRONT

BOLT, SHACKLE

NUT, TOP LOCK

HANGER, REAR

BOLT, KEEPER

NUT, KEEPER

PLUG, GREASE CAP

WASHER, TANG

BRAKE ASSEMBLY, LH ELECTRIC
BRAKE ASSEMBLY, RH ELECTRIC

P P NNNNNNDDNDDN

13



SECTION A - A /é —_
/

ELECTRIC BRAKE SHOE

| IR ———

/

o

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

T OTMMOOm

35390830
35390848
36895803
36895811
35390913
35391010
35391069
35393727
35391002
36895829
36895837

PLATE ASSEMBLY, LH BACKING
PLATE ASSEMBLY, RH BACKING
SHOE KIT, BRAKE

MAGNET KIT

LEVER, PARKING BRAKE
SCREW ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTING
PLUG, ADJUSTING SLOT
SPRING KIT, ADJUSTING SCREW
SPRING, RETRACTOR

LEVER KIT, LH ACTUATING
LEVER KIT, RH ACTUATING

P PNDNMNNMNNMNNMNNPRP R

14




TIRE & WHEEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35318757 |WHEEL, 15X 6 1
B 35282565 |VALVE, STEM 1
C 22253041 |TIRE, ST225/75D15D 1

15



ENGINE COMPLETE

-
7 A NN AS e,
NS

16



ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22413892 |ENGINE 1
B 22519805 |FAN 1
C 22586044 |SPACER, FAN 1
D 96720594 |SCREW, HEX M10-1.5 X 100 4
E 96701404 |WASHER, FLAT M10 4
F 96701503 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 90 2
G 35327212 |WASHER, SNUBBER 2
H 22499776 |MOUNT, STSD ENGINE 1
J 22475586 |MOUNT, CRBSD ENGINE 1
K 36888055 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 30 6
L 54756697 |ISOLATOR, CENTER BOND 2
M 95935052 |WASHER, FLAT 2
N 96704630 |NUT, NYLOC M16-2.0 2
P 36880706 |SWITCH, COOLANT TEMPERATURE 1
Q 22660609 |SWITCH, FUEL INJECTION TEMP. 1
R 22660617 |HARNESS, FUEL INJECTION SWITCH 1
S 54757935 |SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1
T 22643548 |BRACKET, AIR CYLINDER 1
U 36769024 |SCREW, HEX M06-1.0 X 20 2
\% 36769024 |NUT, HEX FLANGE M06-1.0 2
w 35273408 |SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 20 1
X 36881886 |NUT, HEX FLANGE MO08-1.25 1
Y 35328467 |BEARING, ROD END 5/16-24 2
Y4 36771178 |SCREW, HEX M06-1.0 X 30 2
Al 36769032 |NU, HEX LOCKING MO06-1.0 2
A2 95923074 |NUT, HEX JAM 5/16-24 2
A3 35592435 |CYLINDER, PNEUMATIC 1
A4 22573430 |GUARD, AIR CYLINDER 1 |Priorto S/N 371951
A5 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 6 |Priorto S/N 371951
A6 22586028 |ELEMENT, OIL FILTER 1
A7 22586010 |ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
A8 22656417 |ALTERNATOR 1
A9 22586036 |BELT, FAN 1
Bl 22656367 |STARTER 1

17



COOLERS and FAN SHROUD COMPLETE




ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22150197 |OIL COOLER 1 |(P425)
22185391 |OIL COOLER 1 |(HP375, XP375)
B 54738737 |BAFFLE, SPLITTER 1
C 22453021 |RADIATOR 1
D 35296342 |CLAMP, WORM GEAR 4
E 35360775 |TUBING, 5/16” 42"
F 35285162 |GROMMET 1
G 35221639 |CLAMP, HOSE 4
H 22494439 |HOSE, TOP RADIATOR 1
J 22502181 |HOSE, BOTTOM RADIATOR 1
K 36884948 |BOTTLE, COOLANT RECOVERY 1
L 96702279 |SCREW, HEX M10-1.50 X 20 24
M 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 5
N 22060503 |PLATE, BAFFLE 2
P 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 6
Q 22660377 |CAP, RADIATOR 1
R 22138358 |COOLER, CHARGE AIR 1
S 22482376 |PIPE, CHARGE AIR COOLER/TURBO 1
T 22189310 |REDUCER 4
U 22144513 |CLAMP, SPRING-LOADED 3" 3
\% 22189302 |CLAMP, SPRING-LOADED 2.25” 4
w 22174742 |PIPE, CHARGE AIR COOLER VERT. 1
X 22177265 |CONNECTOR, FLEXIBLE 3
Y 22482350 |PIPE, CHARGE AIR COOLER/ENGINE 1
4 35204130 |BRACKET, FLAT 1
Al 36889608 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 X 25 1
A2 35119718 |CLAMP, SUPPORT 2” 1
A3 36881886 |NUT, HEX FLANGE MO08-1.25 1
A4 35363662 |ADAPTER, BARBED 1
A5 35363498 |TUBING, 5/16” FUEL 22"
A6 35286327 |HOSE, 3/4” 1D 36"
A7 95220851 |CLAMP, HOSE 2
A8 36879195 |NUT, HEX FLANGE M10-1.50 12

19



EXHAUST COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TOTMMOO >

22231096
35279025
22288062
22494421
22475685
22658587
46588900
36869337
46588899

MUFFLER

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
PIPE, EXHAUST

TUBE, EXHAUST ELBOW

TUBE, EXHAUST CUMMINS
CLAMP, EXHAUST

CLAMP, EXHAUST SEAL

CAP, RAIN

CLAMP, EXHAUST SEAL

PR WRRPRRPRRPRDNRE

20




COOLING COMPLETE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22623300 |BAFFLE, TOP 1
B 22215032 |BAFFLE, RH COOLER 1
C 22150650 |[SUPPORT, OIL COOLER 1
D 22150643 |SUPPORT, CHARGE AIR COOLER 1
E 22215040 |BAFFLE, LH COOLER 1
F 22152730 [SHROUD, FAN 1
G 54716360 |GUARD, FAN 1
H 95934998 |WASHER, FLAT 8
J 36879492 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 25 4
K 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING MO06-1.0 X 12 10
L 36895746 |NUTSERT, M08 8
M 96702055 |SCREW, HEX MO8-1.25 X 20 8
N 35140409 |[FOAM * |SEE LENGTH ABOVE

21



MINIMUM PRESSURE VALVE

©)

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

22146625 |BODY, MIN PRESS VALVE
22146633 |CV ASSEMBLY

35380732 |SPRING

22146617 |PISTON

35380724 |O-RING

35380740 |SPRING

35380757 |CAP

22146641 |MIN PRESSURE VALVE ASSEMBLY

OTMMmMmOO ®@>
P RPRPRFPPRPPRPPR

22




AIREND COUPLING

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

rX«IOTMMOO ®>

35834779
95220604
35321421
35589621
35375591
96701503
43208511
35318229
35327212
96704630
95935052

COUPLING, CLUTCH

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD 3/8-16 X .75
KEY, 3/8 SQ X 2.75

BUSHING, CLUTCH

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 30

SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 90
SUPPORT, AIREND

ISOLATOR, CENTER BOND MOUNT
WASHER, SNUBBER

NUT, NYLOC M16-2.0

WASHER, FLAT

ANNNENNRERPRFEPOOLPR

23



AIREND COMPLETE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

A 36084275 |AIREND ASSEMBLY 1 |P425
36084243 |AIREND ASSEMBLY 1 |XP375
36084259 |AIREND ASSEMBLY 1 |HP375

B 22247340 |ELBOW, DISCHARGE 1

C 35575570 |GASKET 1

D 35590983 |SWITCH, TEMPERATURE 1

E 36879013 | TUBE ASSEMBLY 1

F 35375385 |SCREW, HEX M16-2.0 X 40 4

G 95402806 |ADAPTER, 7/16-20 X -6JIC 1

H 36845154 |MANIFOLD, OIL 1

J 36846095 |[CONNECTOR, .75 ORING X -10JIC 2

K 35286491 |ELBOW, 90° SAE 7/8-14 X -10JIC 1

L 36846111 |TUBE, MALE REAR SCAVENGE 1

24




AIREND COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

<XSES<CcHnwImOUVTZZ

36846129
36846103
35305622
95949491
96701917
35287945
35279827
36795482
35279843
36846087
36846152
35279884

TEE, BRANCH 7/8-14 X -10JIC
TUBE, BEARING OIL SCAVENGE
ELBOW, 90° SAE 3/4-16 X -10JIC
PLUG .75-16 O-RING

SCREW, HEX M10-1.5 X 30
EXPANDER, 7/16-20 X 9/16-18
ELBOW, 90° SWIVEL 9/16-18 X -6JIC
TUBE ASSEMBLY

TEE,BRANCH 9/16-18 X -6JIC
TUBE, BEARING OIL SUPPLY
TUBE, FRONT OIL SEAL
ELBOW, 45° SAE 7/16-20 X -4JIC

el

=
N

PR RRPRRERRN

25



AIREND GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

moOw>»

AN I O

96716162
39437637
35108372
35255827
22377949
35303429
22378004
35262716
35269224
95264149
35573070
35601517

SCREW, HEX SOCKET M16-2.0 X 40
GASKET

SCREW, HEX HD 1/2-13 X 1.25”
PLATE, CLAMP

GEAR SET

GEAR SET

GEAR SET

SPACER

SPACER, BEARING

SCREW, HEX SOCKET CAP 3/8-16 X 2.0”
PLATE, RETAINING

BEARING, BALL

'_\
ol Y

PR ARPRRPRPRRPREPR

P425
XP375
HP375

26




AIREND GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

<XSE<CHLWITOTVZZr

95239919
35996164
35336304
36764785
35313568
36780906
35104082
35593508
35210087
35592757
96712187
36798205
35361328

PIN, DOWEL 1/2 X 1.25”

CASE, GEAR

SCREW, HEX SOCKET CAP M10-1.5 X 25
CAP, GUIDE

BEARING, CYLINDERICAL ROLLER
SHAFT, GEAR

NUT, LOCK

SEAL, OIL

GASKET

COVER, OIL SEAL

SCREW, HEX SOCKET M12-1.75 X 30
GUARD

KEY

RPNORRRPRRPRRRERRN

27



AIREND ROTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

OQOUZZIrXauIOmTMMOO >

95223194
35313535
96716162
39703921
35518497
95381109
39748942
39437629
95239927
36008241
35332915
95223178
95223806
35609361
35270131

RING, SNAP

BEARING, CYLINDERICAL ROLLER
SCREW, HEX SOCKET M16-2.0 X 40
HOUSING, FRONT BEARING
GASKET, FRONT BEARING HOUSING
KEY, 3/8” SQ.

HOUSING, ROTOR

GASKET, REAR BEARING HOUSING
PIN, DOWEL 1/2 X1.5”

ROTOR SET

PIN, LOCATOR

RING, SNAP

RING, SNAP

BEARING, CYLINDERICAL ROLLER
SPACER, BEARING

PR RPRPNRPNRRPRPRRPR

28




000,

AIREND REAR BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLY

(BXeXD)

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TZZZIr I OmMMOO >

36769404
35313600
35313618
35364769
35262690
35104108
39437595
95358131
35354448
96712187
35287556
36500832
39435441
95494167

HOUSING, REAR BEARING
SHIM, .002

SHIM, .003

SHIM, .010

PLATE, CLAMP

SCREW, HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25”
BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER
O-RING

SHIM SET

SCREW, HEX M12-1.75 X 30
PLUG
COCVER, REAR BEARING
PLATE, CLAMP

SCREW, HEX SOCKET CAP 5/16-18 X 1.25”

COFRLNFONMNMNPMWENDDDIDEPRE

29



UNLOADER COMPLETE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 96702048 |SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 16 4
B 35316587 |ADAPTER, BARBED 1/8 X 1/8 NPT 1
C 35377621 |CLAMP, SPRING 2
D 35282292 |TUBING, TYGON 14"
E 35843168 |FLANGE, UNLOADER INLET 1
F 35588318 |GASKET, UNLOADER INLET 1
G 96701750 |NUT, HEX M16-2.0 4
H 35323450 |STUD, M16-2.0 X 55 4
J 35060631 |VALVE, UNLODER 1
K 35323542 |ADAPTER, UNLOADER 1
L 35589589 |GASKET, UNLOADER TO AIREND 1

30




UNLOADER ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SrX«eITOmTMmMmMOO®>

35318013
35317205
35322767
35318005
35588193
35317197
35321603
35317239
35321595
35836949
35271162
96702287

BUSHING, HOUSING
WASHER

SPRING, PISTON

BUSHING, PISTON

PISTON, UNLOADER
DIAPHRAGM

SPRING

WASHER, PISTON

SCREW, BUTTON SOC HD CAP M10-1.5 X 16
COVER, PISTON

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 30
SCREW, HEX M10-1.50 X 25

ORNRPRPRPRPRPRPNRERR

31



UNLOADER ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

<XS<CHWIDVOTZ

35833227
35588300
35591122
36718427
35278555
35318914
35317213
35289057
35278589
35279959
35060631

HOUSING, PISTON
GASKET, PISTON
VALVE, UNLOADER
BODY, UNLOADER
PLUG, HEX HD

SPRING, UNLOADER PIN
PIN, UNLOADER

PLUG, HEX

O RING

O RING

ASSY. , UNLOADER VALVE

PR RPRRPRPRPRPRRRPRBR

Includes all items above

32




SEPERATOR

TANK
AIR END X

OTBV / OIL FILTER MOUNTING

BOTTOM
OIL COOLER

®
&

TOP OIL
COOLER

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TMOO W >

rXa IO

95955993
54679998
95992848
22482384
95938171
54414420
23137953
35231455
35291384
35279025
36881886
35252493

CONNECTOR, 1.31 SAE

TUBE, OIL COOLER TOP
ELBOW, 90° DEGREE

TUBE, OTBV TO OIL COOLER
ELBOW, 90° 1.31 SAE

OTBY, 1.31 SAE

OTBYV, 1.31 SAE

HOSE, -16 X 22.25”

ELBOW, 90° 1.31-12 X -16JIC
SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20
NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25
SCREW, LOCKING 3/8-16 X 3/4

NNNRPRRRPRRPRRRERRRER®

PRIOR to S/N 399178
BEGIN w/ S/N 399178

33



OTBV / OIL FILTER MOUNTING

H»

TOP OIL
COOLER

BOTTOM
OIL COOLER

SEPERATOR
TANK
AIR END X)

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

35288422 |SCREW, M08-1.25 X 80
36880367 |SUPPORT, OIL FILTER
95954921 |UNION, 1.31 SAE

95954913 |REDUCER, 1.62 SAE X 1.31 FEM SAE
36897437 |HEAD, SINGLE FILTER
36897346 |ELEMENT, OIL FILTER
95935037 |WASHER, FLAT

95365094 |(ELBOW, 9/16 X -4 JIC

35282920 |HOSE ASSEMBLY -4 JIC X 30"
35307206 |ELBOW, SWIVEL 45° -16JIC
35324177 |HOSE ASSEMBLY, -16 JIC X 13”
35292069 |CONNECTOR, 1.62-12 X -16JIC

P RPRRPRPRPNRPRRPRERREREN

<XsSES<CcHwmmOUVTZZLZ

34




OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE PRIOR to S/N 399178

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54414305 |HOUSING, OTBV 1
B 36788172 |SEAL, U-TYPE VITON 1
C 36782019 |ELEMENT, 125°-145° F 1
D 95022307 |O-RING 1
E 36876779 |COVER 1
F 96702659 |SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25 4
G 35379940 |SPRING 1
H 35288448 |BALL 1
J 54414677 |ORIFICE, OIL 1

35



OIL TEMPERATURE BYPASS VALVE BEGIN w/ S/N 399178

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TmMOO W@ >

23137821
36788172
36782019
95022307
36876779
96702659

HOUSING, OTBV

SEAL, U-TYPE VITON
ELEMENT, 125°-145° F
O-RING

COVER

SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 25

AR R R R

36




SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 22111975 |ELEMENT, SEPARATOR 1
B 22331870 |TANK, SEPARATOR 1 |Prior to S/N 378641
22950406 |TANK, SEPARATOR 1 |Begin w/ S/N 378641
C 36888055 |SCREW, HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 30 4
D 95944732 |ELBOW, 45° 2.50 SAE 1
E 54688015 |[HOSE, DISCHARGE 1
F 95357976 |O-RING 1
G 35292143 |FLANGE, HALF 2
H 95934683 |WASHER, LOCK 4
J 96719810 |SCREW, HEX M14-2.0 X 40 4
K 35291384 |ELBOW, 90° 1.31 SAE 1
L 35231455 |[TUBE, OTBV TO SEP TK 1

37



SEPARATOR TANK COMPLETE (cont'd)

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

S<cHwoO

95954210
36865756
54731435
54731443
96727557
36785012
95953949
95928040
95279410
22060073
95049359

TEE, 3/4 NPT

SWITCH, TEMPERATURE

VALVE, SAFETY 150PSI

VALVE, SAFETY 200PSI

SCREW, HEX FLANGE M16 X 60
BRACKET, SEPERATOR TANK LIFT
BUSHING, REDUCING NPT 3/4 X 1/2
NIPPLE, CLOSED 3/4 NPT

ELBOW, 1.25 NPT X -16 JIC

TUBE, DISCHARGE

PLUG, 1/8NPT

PP RPERPNNOORRPRBR

(P425)
(HP375, XP375)

38




SEPARATOR TANK OIL FILL Prior to S/N 362823

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35579630 |PLUG, 1.62” 1
B 35279942 |O-RING 1
C 54627799 |ELBOW, SIGHT TUBE 2
D 54629464 |TUBE, SIGHT 1

39



SEPARATOR TANK OIL FILL Begin w/ S/N 362823

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TMOO W >

35579630
35279942
22685481
22685507
22685523
22685499

PLUG, 1.62"

O-RING

ELBOW, TOP COMPRESSION
INSERT, TUBE .25

TUBE, SIGHT

ELBOW, BOTTOM COMPRESSION

PR NR R R

40




SERVICE AIR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

eTOTMMOO >

35576115
95928172
95928040
22146641
95208682
95242996
54698675
95279477
95928024

VALVE, 3/4 NPT BALL

ELBOW, STREET 3/4 NPT
NIPPLE, CLOSED 3/4 NPT
VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE
ADAPTER, 1.50 NPT X 1.50
NIPPLE, 1.50 X 2.00 LG

TUBE, SERVICE

ELBOW,, 1.25 NPT X -24 JIC
ELBOW, REDUCING 1.50 X 1.25

PR RRRRRRR

41



SERVICE AIR COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

—nIVOTZ2Zr X

35209048
54761648
95953758
35612126
35310622
35285543
36795680
95741088
95928230

CLAMP, SADDLE

SUPPORT, SERVICE PIPE

NIPPLE, PIPE 1.25 NPT X 4.5

VALVE, BALL 1.25 NPT

PLUG, HOLE 2.0

PLUG, HOLE 1.50

VALVE, BALL .75 NPT X 1.062-12 UNF
ADAPTER, FEMALE

PLUG, HEX COUNTERSINK 1/4 NPT

PR RPRNRRRRR

42




FUEL RETURN
\

H—

FUEL TANK COMPLETE

LIFT PUMP

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ACIOTMMOOwW>

54633938
22519813
35363498
35271170
22519821
54675863
35384577
35296342
54731427
35361849

TANK, FUEL

STRAP, FUEL TANK

HOSE, .31 FUEL

SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 40
STRAP, FUEL TANK

STANDPIPE ASSEMBLY
BUSHING, NITRILE

CLAMP, WORM GEAR

SENDER, FUEL LEVEL

GASKET, FUEL SENDER

N

*

PR ONNREAN

SEE LENGTH ABOVE

43



FUEL RETURN
\

H—

FUEL TANK COMPLETE

LIFT PUMP

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
L 95916532 |SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD 10-32 X .50 5
M 54660089 |CAP, FUEL 1
N 22460158 |FILTER, FUEL 1
P 35322395 |[SILENCER, PNEUMATIC 1/4 NPT 1
Q 35369339 |[CONNECTOR, FEMALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 1
R 35356484 |TUBING, 3/8 SYNFLEX 8.5
S 95940748 |BUSHING, REDUCING 3/8 NPT X 1/4 1
T 35369347 |CONNECTOR, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 1
U 95280541 |PLUG, HEX 1.06-16 SAE 1
\% 35378538 |ELBOW, BARBED 2

44




AIR INTAKE COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

CITIOTMOOW@>»

54661889
22522049
96702048
22067714
54756044
22483234
35314939
35374073
36897668

AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY
SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER
SCREW, HEX M08-1.25 X 16
CLAMP, T-BOLT
HOSE, A/E AIR INTAKE
HOSE, ENGINE AIR INTAKE
INDICATOR, RESTRICTION
CLAMP, T-BOLT

CLAMP, T-BOLT

P RPNRPRPNORN

45



AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TmMmOO W >

54692975
35393677
54717145
54717152
54692967
35393719

COVER, AIR CLEANER
VALVE, DUST EJECTOR
ELEMENT, PRIMARY
ELEMENT, SAFETY
BODY, AIR CLEANER
CAP, PLUG

PR RRER R

46




RELAY and CONTROLLER MOUNT

Vg

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

SrX«eIOmTMMOO®>

22551360
36878361
22903595
45671534
23202062
36856250
23214810
23213937
23204068
36898096
36898104
36797652

BRACKET, RELAY

RELAY, WEATHERPROOF
RELAY, 12vDC 200 A

HOLDER, FUSE
FUSE, 200 AMP
RELAY, 100 AMP

BRACKET, CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER

HARNESS, INTAKE HEATER
SCREW, HEX FLANGE MO06-1.0 X 20
NUT, HEX FLANGE M06-1.0
SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12

ANPRPRRRRRERRLROAON

=
\l

47



B STARTER

BATTERY ASSEMBLY

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

rXoeIOmTMMmMOOwW>

95923298
36853265
36853257
36860005
35603026
35610856
36844975
54388483
92368687
36853232
35130293

NUT, HEX LOCK 1/4-20
WASHER, PLASTIC 1/4
HOLD DOWN, BATTERY
J-BOLT, 1/4-20

CABLE, POSITIVE BATTERY
CABLE, NEGATIVE BATTERY
BATTERY, 12V

STRAP, GROUND 20"
SCREW, HEX M06-1.0 X 14
TRAY, BATTERY

SCREW, TAPPING 3/8-16 X 3/4”

RPRPARRPRRPRERNENN

48




INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54749601 |FRAME, WW INST PANEL 1
B 22107478 |HINGE, SPRING CONT PNL 1
C 36877587 |RIVET, .19 DIA 4
D 54743265 |DOOR, CONTROL PANEL 1
E 22127385 |SWITCH, KEY 1
F 22054175 |HOURMETER 1
G 22171680 [PANEL, INSTRUMENT 1
H 22171698 |DECAL, WW INST PANEL 1
J 22070494 |SCREW, PLASTIC TAPPING 8
K 35302314 |ADAPTER 2
L 35369354 |[ELBOW, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 2
M 22134118 |KNOB, NON-REMOVABLE KEY 1

49



INSTRUMENT / CONTROL PANEL

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

N<XS<CHnwWITOTZ

54774096
35370386
95935599
36891216
54774112
22054159
36920486
22137418
22205223
36783439
22090898
54774146

GAUGE, FUEL LEVEL

ELBOW, MALE 1/8 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
COUPLING, 1/8 NPT X 3/4
GAUGE, PRESSURE 250 PSI
MODULE, 2-LIGHT WARNING
NUT, 4-40 PLASTIC

RIVET, SS .19 DIA

LAMP, 14V

HARNESS, WIRING JUMPER
VALVE, 2WAY START/RUN
SCREW, PAN HEAD M06-1.0 X 16
DECAL, PUSH AFTER WARMUP

PNRPPRPRANRRRRER

50




ELECTRIC BRAKE WIRING

FURNISHED —
BY CUSTOMER

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36893634 |GROMMET, SIDE LIGHT 2
B 54761101 |HARNESS, LIGHTING 1
C 35367051 |[LIGHT, YELLOW CLEARANCE 2
D 36895860 |LIGHT, LICENSE 1
E 35225077 |CLAMP, 5/8 “ SUPPORT 4
F 35315944 |SWITCH, BREAKAWAY 1
G 37140365 |SPLICE, INSULATED 1
H 35346337 |LUG, TERMINAL 1
J 35253038 |CLAMP, 3/8” SUPPORT 4
K 37001252 |CLAMP, SUPPORT 1
L 92368687 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 5
M 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 2
N 35120005 |WIRE, 14 GA BLACK 40"
P 54671557 |LIGHT, STOP/TAIL/TURN 2

51



'WO025 RED-ORN_16

WIRING DIAGRAM Prior to S/N 379050

1

P1A
WO027 RED-ORN_16 -=C

"L Wo26RED-ORN_16 JInl J OPTION
1 52 M T POWER
SEPTK EZEE ]
r2 1’1‘ TEMPERATURE c_l; g g g e g
W012BLU_16 - ®_ wos1BLU_16 2 WOS: PHK-GRN_16 g e § e i
: L ,—”mm W7o \Y(:t_::j——woes YEL_16-c| OPTION R END g g g %
&1 = ] gg.l?;lEHATURE
il (N @ W04 PNK-BLU_16
e +— E —— W021 BLU_16
a ;' W018 PNK-BLU_16 —— W23 ORN_16
g ':'Eg o
= "'r/ 19 % PUEL sEnpER
tﬁF"l ] A—o/ o-l BHUTDOWN
| 154 A K3 I_.%._lm
gl B 3‘"\1 ut AIRFILTER
§ —Wossvioe | w| o] o J —Worz PNICBLU_To—s = RESTRICTION
£ ! s ‘I’,mew . R e
2 . |—Wwo75 PNK-BLK 16 W078BLU_16—CC)
4, - arc =iliiiig s
g W031 PNK-BLU_16 %“ . — @
T : I—m::\l{-;u}_m
d D1 1
© o E" # R .| ke {_j gﬁews DMA
X @ T = COOLANT L=
98 g o TEMPERATURE :I Ao o
gz & s - Lo
g § z g‘}ARTEH MOTOR g ED‘TH xz:: :E_x_:i
£ g wf o[ o . -
Pos ALTERNATOR 1 ‘C ENGINE
Qoo
WO010 RED_6 JL;) ‘ PREES i
W034 GRY_16:
W22 GRY_16
‘Ammﬁv_wj"
Wo24 GRY_16
W015GRY_16
[ M5
BT HOURMETER
= 1B£v1'I'ER‘( < © ° © I’ I* © o @ °
EI EI §I E| | . EI EI E| EI
o o ] [} T m m @ ]
g g g g EJECT[ON % § § g g
PUMPFUEL
SOLENOID g
W046 BRN_16 —Le= - il WO079 BRN_18
WO005 BRN_16 ——131]
o W040 BRN_16 E
i
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
Bl 22656367 |STARTER 1
BT1 | 36844975 |BATTERY, 12V 1
F1 36782464 |FUSE, 15 A 1
D1 35676169 |DIODE 1
DMA | 54774112 |DIAGNOSTIC MODULE 1
G1 22656417 |ALTERNATOR 1
K1l 36856250 |RELAY 1
K2 36878361 |RELAY 1
K3 36878361 |RELAY 1
K4 36878361 |RELAY 1

52




'WO025 RED-ORN_16

WIRING DIAGRAM Prior to S/N 379050

£

P1A
W027 RED-ORN_16 -

"L w026 RED-ORN_16 i l “I‘ l g! OPTION
e TEMPERATURE 9999 e q
— W12 BLU_16 . W051BLU_16 MLET WO17 PNK-GRN_16 EEE & ZE\EIEE s
1 itrntn o et e N BEr BN
o _T‘ 81 — _on?;:viRKiEfm &
e +— < ——— W021BLU_16
2 3 018 PNK-BLU_16 —— W23 ORN_16
5 --L7 8
§ "’:r/“j h % IL=|L1JELSENDEH
e Ll T
él 0= us
e T - I’\W =TT e
2 1 szs BLU_16 [ Vore PRS- BLR 1o Wo78 BLU_16—e0]
4, E reracnr 1 = L =
5 W031 PNK-BLU_16 g" N E—
z.‘ T D: I—mw&-zw_m
© o EI-I % 2 .| Ka E:IGINE DMA
é' é‘ IJDIJ gl o $2|%‘221—\TUHE _] ACTHTR N AR
= E:) E 1 > =] ik LOWREL
§ g ¢ STarTER MOTOR § 5::: >"E1 xz::::i_x_::
Pos (%ERNATOH D ‘C_q EE_GINE
WO10 RED_6 . a| PREES i
W034 GRY_16
WO022 GRY_16
ot
WO015 GRY 16
- |_ HOGRMETER
— ?;VHERY 2 2 ] 2 r ’ 225 2
PUMPFUEL &
SOLENOID :;:
W046 BRN_16 —L¢= = il WO079 BRN_18
e W040 BRN_16 E e
i1
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | DIMENSIONS/NOTES
M3 54774096 |GAUGE, FUEL 1
M5 22054175 |HOURMETER 1
S1 22127385 |SWITCH, KEY 1
S2 35590983 |SWITCH, A/E DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE 1
S3 36865756 |SWITCH, SEP TK DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE 1
S4 36880706 [SWITCH, ENGINE TEMPERATURE 1
S5 54757935 [SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1
Ul 54731427 |SENDER, FUEL LEVEL 1
W1 22538722 |HARNESS, ENGINE CONTROL 1
22134118 |KNOB ASSEMBLY, KEY

53



OFF

54

CHASSIS WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with S/N 379050

—Y036-RED-ORANGE 14

W036-RED-ORANGE-14

= BYPASSANLET HEATER
WO30-BLUE-16 £
27- ¥ ELLOW- 16——G—
E5
° L P4 4
START woaz-BLUE-16—1-e 1 19
—_\ WOZE-YELLOW-16 ——1-9 2 ze
BROWN-16 3| e
A S1 INLET
KEYSWITCH l’élg-:\r'll'gﬁ
I CONNECTOR
i 3
r = 1
g g
g WODE-BLUE-16
. 2 1 BROWN-16
5 E:U"IP 85 30 K2
STA RTER WOO03-PINK-BLUE-16
A PROTECTION 2 1
" 30
85
86| &7 7A L'((J?N
o
st o4 13 £1o IZ\:I%\( FUEL |
5 EHUTDOWN 2
E W063-PURPLE- 18 ss| & oral RELAY §
g H e 54 44 {3
w
% I g VWDZ2-PINK-BLUE-18
% FWOSC-RED-12 = © &
% 8 g WOOT-PINK-BLUE-16
3 L oo PINK-BLUE- 18
5 —WO10-PINK-BLUE- 16
K1 A ! g A -
STARTER O D1 §
SOLENCID Cc g 2 1
RELAY fo) : 85 30
B 2 Pe : Ka
™ 3
TACHOMETER d BYPASY >
OPTION & RELAY
O CONNECTION 2 sl o7 A
: 3 H s 4 Is
o
g -
= w e
& G1 2
H ENGINE g
ALTERMATOR H
¢ = E
8 % e G- GRAY- 16
[: 4
2 &
5 § o
POS | §
B1 W064-PURPLE-18
ENGINE
STARTER \lf
WOS52-BROWN-14 = 44-BROWN-14
9
BATTERY
12VDC SYSTEM WOB7-BROWN-16

—lI[Ifi[=

ENGINE __|

BLOCK —

GND



ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

~ 36844975 |BATTERY, 12V 1

Bl 22656367 |STARTER 1

D1 35676169 |DIODE 1

F1 36782464 |FUSE, 15 A 1

Gl 22656417 |ALTERNATOR 1

K1 36856250 |RELAY, 100 A 1 |Starter

K2 36878361 |RELAY 1 |[Start Protection
K3 36878361 |RELAY 1 |Low Fuel

K4 36878361 |RELAY 1 |Bypass

S1 22127385 |SWITCH, KEY 1

55



56

W03E-RED-ORANGE-14 ],

ET

CHASSIS WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with S/N 379050

I\

WM3-RED-ORANGE-16

52
SEPARATOR
TANK
TEMPERATURE

SWITCH

\I'\CK]I-PINK-GREEN—IE_|

’ s3
AIREND
DISCHARGE
TEMPERATURE
2 SWITCH

WOO2-PINK-BLUE-16=——

wuﬂ-nEoonmoms—EG
— woqsaﬁm_w_c@ CONNECTION

OPTION
HARMNESS
POWER

WOOS-BLUE-16

Wil5S4-BROWN-16

=—n

WOOS-PIMNK-BLUE-16

WOZ2-PINK-BLUE-18

P1

WOO7-PINK-BLUE-16

WOOS-PI NK-BLUE-18-

L—— Wo3T-RED-ORANGE-18 —Fe A1

WOOS-PINK-BLUE- 18— A3 B3e

B1e

wWoos-PiNK-BLUE-18—e A2 B2e

WOI4-PINK-BLACK-18—1-e A4 B4

Wois-PiNK-BLACK-18—Fe AS BS

WO1D-PINK-BLUE-1

% E2
WOOB-PINK-BLUE-16

1 54
ENGINE
COOLANT
TEMPERATURE
SWITCH

WO11-PINK-BLACK-16

WO12-PINK-BLACK-16°
1 s5
ENGINE
olL
PRESSURE
2 SWITCH

WO T-GRAY-168

W S-GRAY-16

WO18-GRAY-16
Fb‘:EL WDS}GRg—é& T esTaLE e —
SOLENOID SEPARATOR
TANK PRESS.
SWITCH

WO13-PINK-BLACK- 18— AG B6e

Woie-PiNK-BLACK-18—1e AT B7e

wozo-GRay-18 —t-e A8 B8

M1
HOURMETER
POS GND

?

DIAGNOSTIC
OPTION
CONMECTOR

WO21-GRAY-18 J L W48 BROWN-16

WOM7-BROWN-18 =

E8

WOE4-PURPLE-18

WO044-BROWN-14

WOET-BROWN-16

VWOGE-BLUE-16 _k

L2
MNLOADER
SOLENOID

WOSE-BROWN-16 =
WOE7-BROWN-18

wozzeLuE-1a—te 1 | o1
——  Wo4s-BROWN- 18— 2 | @2

M2
FUEL
LEVEL
GAUGE
WO36-RED-ORANGE-
wusmﬁ
Wo3s RED-ORANGE 16— Al A
e el s [ ]sHuToown
wiozd-oraNGe- 16—t C —m—l
WOS4-BROWN-1 DD LEVEL
U1
FUEL
LEVEL
SENDER
P8 =

AIR FILTER
RESTRICTION
OPTION

WO40-RED-ORANGE-18 A
W064-PURPLE-18 B
+A0Z2-PIMK-BLUE-18 c
WO4S-BROWN-18 D

DMA
2 LIGHT
DIAGNOSTIC
MODULE



ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
D2 35676169 |DIODE 1 |Prior to SN 397050
DMA 54774112 |DIAGNOSTIC MODULE 1
L1 ~ SOLENOID, INJECTION PUMP FUEL ~
L2 36843142 |SOLENOID, VALVE 12VDC 1 |Prior to SN 397050
M1 22054175 |HOURMETER 1
M2 22773337 |GAUGE, FUEL 1
S2 36865756 |SWITCH, SEP TK DISCHARGE TEMP. 1
S3 35590983 |SWITCH, A/E DISCHARGE TEMP. 1
S4 36880706 |SWITCH, ENGINE TEMPERATURE 1
S5 54757935 |SWITCH, ENGINE OIL PRESSURE 1
S6 36843423 |SWITCH, SEP TK PRESSURE 1 |Prior to SN 397050
ul 54731427 |SENDER, FUEL LEVEL 1
w1 22865281 |CHASSIS HARNESS WIRING 1

22134118

KNOB ASSEMBLY, KEY

>
Py

57



UNLOADER VALVE SOLENOID WIRING DIAGRAM Prior to S/N 397534

FSSIFIggEgN-I—OOID WO001-GRAY-16 _‘T""‘ W002-DARK BLUE-16 Wi004-BROWN-16 j
T2 SEPAEATL':R A i & i
UNLOADER p—
FUEL SOLENOID [*I#— worscmavso PREASURE SOLENOID GND T
TERMINAL L1 SWITCH
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
L2 36843142 |SOLENOID, 12V 1
S6 36843423 |SWITCH, SEP TK PRESSURE 1
~ 23130313 |HARNESS, UNLOADER SOLENOID 1

58




INLET VALVE SHUTOFF WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with S/N 397534

SWITCHED POCWER
T
WO RED-ORANGE- 1 ey
CONNECTTO S2-1 SIGNAL FROM KEYSWITCH START POSITION
ﬁ:_vmmmoﬁmm_‘ CONMECT TO TERMINAL
T2
COMNECT TO TERMINAL WOOs-YELLOW-18—(H] ON MAIN HARNESS
OM MAIN HARNESS THAT CONMECTED TO
THAT CONNECTED TO T K1-A
5241 WOOBYELLOW-18—E]  CONMECT TO K1-A
F10 a1
Ted—\W007-DARK BLUE-18 WOOT-DARK BLUE-18 ———WO0Z-RED-14. —e—{] [} WOO4-RED- 14 —EHE)
2 e A F2 8 CONNECT TO
2
44— WODG-LIGHT GREEN -18 20 AMP ENGINE STARTER
S POSITIVE
Gogee WO0E-YELLOW-18 B g
Tad— WOOEB- YELLOW-18 m - KS
= WO 2-LIGHT GREEM -18 : 4 ‘ UNLOADER
e - -
sy 5z COMPERLEASSOR
‘|:|: |—\W010-LIGHT BLUE-18 _.W_wmégaeuonmcs.us - D2 5 8
s & UNLOADER Wa22.8ROWN-18. L2 2z
2 UNLOCADER 2 o
1 Sad— W01 1-ORANGE-18 PRESSURE n "
1 2 °=D—OR&:\IGE-|6 SWITCH g SOLENOID g §
17 T WOE-ORANGE- 18 =i
12 ALTERMATOR TACH QUTPUT g
1 5o 43 o
i‘; L— WO11-ORANGE-18 H =¢®__‘
bal wizi-arown-18 CONMECT TO P3 ON MAIN HARNESS B2 4 Ds1 -
2% P3 - =
il ,,;a UNLOADER £ READY
ORANGE- 18— ] £
UNLOADER COMPRESSOR TO START 5]
SHUTOFF TACHOMETER OPTION CONNECTION E INDICATOR §
CONTROL g g
UNIT
CONNECTCR I
—1_ ENGINE
= BLOCK
- GROUND
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES

B2 22907125 |[COMPRESSOR, 12VDC
D2 35676169 |DIODE
DS1 | 23207244 |LIGHT, WAIT TO CRANK
F2 36792083 |FUSE, 20 A

L2 36843142 |SOLENOID, 12V

K5 36878361 |RELAY

S6 23207251 |SWITCH, PRESSURE

~ 23199383 |HARNESS, INLET VALVE

P RPRRPRRPRRPRRPR

59




CONNECTS TD A #—T—\W001-DARK BLUE-16

AIR INTAKE HEATER WIRING DIAGRAM Begin with S/N 397534

P4 ON B = W00Z-YELLOW- 18
MAIN HARNESS ¢ e —woorerow1s  —
85 30 K8
INLET HEATER
LOCKOUT
|> RELAY
5 41 ‘3
—Jﬁ—wmr-aﬁowu-ls —_— ﬁ
;;:j B1-POS
% —————— WOOS-RED-4 _.5_{]3:}_;\._ VWOOS-RED-4
2OE3AMP CONMECT TO
ENGINE STARTER
‘ POSITIVE
m_()' IN'T_QET
= HEATER
g fe) RELAY
§ WODE-BROWN-18 |
— Wi 2-BROWN-16— : —l
E o
DS2 g :
INLET
ACTIVATED HR HR2
INDICATOR HEATER HEATER
ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
F2 23202062 |FUSE, 200 A 1
DS2 | 23207228 |LIGHT, INTAKE HEATER 1
H1 22656383 |HEATER 1
H2 22656383 |HEATER 1
K8 36878361 |RELAY 1
K9 22903595 |RELAY, 12V 200 A 1
~ 23204068 |HARNESS, INTAKE HEATER 1

60




TAIL LIGHT WIRING DIAGRAM

SIDE

RED ﬁ
+ zBREAKAWAY

——|77fk—

BRAKE

I RIGHT

TAIL / SIDE

3 ) RIGHT
STOP /TURN

[3) LICENSE

BATT SWITCH
1]
JUNCTION BOX 3
m
o o—Ej N/C
o o WHITE WHITE
o ol BROWN BROWN
o o GREEN GREEN
o ol YELLOW YELLOW
o  oJBLUE BLUE
=
FRAME

SIDE

BRAKE

1 WHITE - GROUND

@ 3

2 YELLOW - LEFT STOP/TURN SIGNAL

4 GREEN - RIGHT STOP/TURN SIGNAL

@ 5 BROWN - TAIL / CLEARANCE LIGHTS

6 BLUE - ELECTRIC BRAKES

T st
STOP / TURN

3 LEFT
TAIL / SIDE

ITEM COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY |DIMENSIONSNOTES
BATT 36844975 |BATTERY 1
BREAKAWAY| 35315944 |BREAKAWAY SWITCH 1
LICENSE 36895860 |LICENSE 1
SIDE 35367051 |SIDE 2
TAIL/STOP | 54671557 |TAIL/STOP 2
~ 54761101 |HARNESS, LIGHT 1

61




Air Piping Cold Start

(Y) 33

To Air
Cylinder

24"

To Discharge
Pressure Gauge

To Start-Run @

To Start-Run
Valve Inlet
Valve QOutlet

62



ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

EEENKXSE<CHAWITOUVZErX«I@OTMMOUO®m>

35373976
95954293
35369347
36766731
35367846
36840460
22528285
35287143
35119718
92398130
36881886
22246714
35248145
35294487
35282904
35283472
23207251
35282961
95930301
35284082
95940748
35114545
35356484
35369354
22907125
36843142
36892669

TEE, 1/4” NPT 3/8” TUBE
CROSS, 1/4” NPT

CONNECTOR, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
MUFFLER, ORIFICE .156

CONNECTOR, 1/4NPT X -6 JIC

VALVE, RELEAF/CHECK .040

ADAPTER 1/4 NPT X 9/16 NPT
CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT FEMALE X -6 JIC
CLAMP, SUPPORT 2”

SCREW, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 X 20
NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25

ADAPTER, 1/4 NPT FEMALE X 1/8 NPT MALE
VALVE, 1/4 NPT CHECK
CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT FEMALE X -4 JIC
HOSE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT MALE X -4 JIC SWIVEL
SWITCH, PRESSURE

HOSE ASSEMBLY

BUSHING, REDUCING 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT
CONNECTOR, 1/4 NPT X -6 JIC
BUSHING, REDUCING 3/8 NPT X 1/4
TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT

TUBING, .38 OD SYNFLEX

ELBOW, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
COMPRESSOR, 12V

VALVE, SOLENOID
BRACKET, S-R VALVE

P RPRPRPR I PORPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPNNNRPRRPRPRPRPRRRPR

See Lengths Above

63




AIR PIPING

680MM (27")

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ACITOmTMMOO WX

54698675
95208682
22146641
95242996
95741088
35356484
95279477
35612126
95953758
95928024

TUBE, SERVICE AIR

ADAPTOR, 1-1/2NPT X 1-1/2 TUBE
VALVE, MINIMUM PRESSURE
NIPPLE, 1.50 X 2.0

ADAPTOR, FEMALE

TUBING, .38 OD SYNFLEX
ELBOW, 1.5 NPT X -24 JIC

VALVE, BALL 1.25 NPT

NIPPLE, 1.25 X 4.50

ELBOW, REDUCING 1.50 X 1.25

N

e

SEE LENGTHS ABOVE

64




AIR PIPING

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

QTY

—

DESCRIPTION

95928230 |PLUG, HEX CT SK 1/4 NPT
95928040 |[NIPPLE, CLOSE 3/4 NPT

95928172 |ELBOW, STREET 90° 3/4 NPT

ITEM | COMM. NO.

A
B

C

65



AIR PIPING

30" FROM

SEPARATOR TANK

40"

FROM (B
REGULATOR

24"

TO INSTRUMENT

PANEL

B

FROM "OuUT"
START RUN

VALVE

/
7

B A

Y4

42" TO
AIR
CYLINDER

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q
—
<

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ZIrxX«ITOmTMMOO0O >

35373976
35356484
35369503
35322379
36766756
35369347
95364469
35302314
95944666
35367846
36766731
36840460
22528285

TEE, 1/4 NPT 3/8 TUBE

TUBING, .38 OD SYNFLEX

TEE, MALE RUN 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
VALVE, BLOWDOWN

MUFFLER, ORIFICE .140
CONNECTOR, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE
ELBOW, 1/4 NPT X 1/4 NPT
ADAPTER

ELBOW, STREET 90° X 1/4 NPT
CONNECTOR, 1/4NPT X -6 JIC
MUFFLER, ORIFICE .156

VALVE, RELEAF/CHECK .040
ADAPTER 1/4 NPT X 9/16 NPT

[EY

*

PR RPRRPRRPRRLRRERRE

SEE LENGHTS ABOVE

66




40"
TO UNLOADER

AIR PIPING

30" TO
BLOWDOWN
VALVE

21"TO

"IN START
RUN VALVE"

VIEW B

VIEW A

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 35356484 |TUBING, .38 OD SYNFLEX * |SEE LENGHTS ABOVE
B 35369354 |[ELBOW, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 2
C 36896892 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR 200 PSI 1 |HP375, XP375

36854149 |VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR 100 PSI 1 |P425
D 95773032 |ADAPTOR, 7/8-14 X 1/4 NPT 2
E 95944575 |NIPPLE, CLOSE 1/4 NPT X .88” 2
F 35576115 |VALVE, BALL .75 NPT 1
G 35114545 |TEE, STREET 1/4 NPT 1
H 35369347 |CONNECTOR, MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE 1

67



OIL PIPING

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

AT OmTMMOOwW>

54721337
95944666
36840411
35282920
95365094
95938171
22482384
54679998
95955993
95992848

ADAPTOR, OIL SCAVENGE

ELBOW, STREET 90° 1/4 NPT

VALVE, CHECK

HOSE, SCAVENGE

ELBOW, 90° 9/16-18 X -4 JIC

ELBOW, 90° 1.31-12 SAE

TUBE ASSEMBLY, OIL COOLER-OTBV
TUBE ASSEMBLY, TOP OIL COOLER-OTBV
CONNECTOR, 1.31-12 SAE X -16JIC
ELBOW, 90° EXTRA LONG

P RRPRPRPRRPRRERPRPRERE

68




OIL PIPING

X7l
2=
BN
N
g

NV

)\“«\" :

A\
=

It

U=
=
{h/
Y\

\
N s

W, —

9 =

\J

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

IOTMMoOOm@>

35231455
95955993
35291384
35305622
36846152
35279884
36879013
95402806

HOSE, -16 JIC X 22.25”
CONNECTOR, 1.31-12 X 1.31-12
ELBOW, 90° 1.31-12 X -16JIC
ELBOW, 90° 3/4-16 X -10 JIC

TUBE, FRONT OIL SEAL

ELBOW, 45° 7/16-20 X -4 JIC

TUBE, FRONT BEARING OIL SUPPLY
ADAPTER, 7/16-20 X -6 JIC

PR RPRRPRRPRRRPR

69



OIL PIPING

@ @@ @

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q
|
<

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

ACTITOTMMOO >

35279827
36795482
35279843
36846087
35287945
36846111
36846095
36846103
36846129
35286491

ELBOW, 90° 9/16-18 X -6 JIC

TUBE ASSEMBLY

TEE, 9/16-18 X -6 JIC

TUBE, BEARING OIL SUPPLY
EXPANDER, 7/16-20 X 9/16-18
TUBE, MALE REAR SCAVENGE
CONNECTOR, 3/4 O-RINIG X -10 JIC
TUBE, BEARING OIL SCAVENGE
TEE, 7/8-14 X -10 JIC

ELBOW, 90° 7/8-14 X -10 JIC

P RPRPNRPNRRPRRE

70




OIL PIPING

@ @@ @

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QO
_|
<

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

CHnovOUvZ2Ir

54414420
35292069
35307206
35324177
36897346
36845154
35292051
95954913
95954921

ASSEMBLY, OTBV 1-5/16" SAE
CONNECTOR, 1.62-12 X -16 JIC
ELBOW, 45° SWIVEL -16 JIC X 1"TUBE
HOSE ASSEMBLY, -16 JIC X 13”
ELEMENT, OIL FILTER
MANIFOLD, OIL

ELBOW, 90° SWIVEL NUT -16
REDUCER, 1.62-12 X 1.31-12 FEMALE
UNION, STRAIGHT 1.31-12

RPRRPRRPRRRRBR

71



ENCLOSURE COMPLETE

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 54642905 |ROOF 1
B 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 101
C 54718184 |STRAP, FOAM RETAINING 8
D 54639174 |HINGE, SIDE DOOR 2
E 54697495 |RAIL, LH TOP - SINGLE AXLE 2

23275969 |RAIL, TOP - DOUBLE AXLE 2
F 36793602 |LATCH, SLAM DOOR 2
G 36794816 |RIVET, 3/16 8
H 54629993 |DOOR, SIDE 2
J 35337328 |STUD, BALL 4
K 36881886 |NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 4
L 35256445 |RETAINER, PUSHON 1/4 TURN 12
M 54694831 |PANEL, REAR ACCESS 1
N 35256429 (STUD, 1/4 TURN 12
P 35600261 |SPRING, GAS 4
Q 54760483 |PANEL, REAR ACCESS 1

72




ENCLOSURE COMPLETE (cont'd)

FXG

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
A 36797652 |SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 101
B 22070908 |BRACKET, FRONT INTAKE 1
C 35337328 |STUD, BALL 4
D 36881886 |NUT, HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 4
E 54688254 |PANEL, REAR END CAP 1
F 35256452 |RECEPTACLE, 1/4 TURN 12
G 35279025 |SCREW, TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 28
H 54686167 |PANEL, RH SIDE 1
J 54692751 |PANEL, LH SIDE 1
K 54694823 |PANEL, LOWER SIDE 2
L 54686209 |PANEL, FRONT END CAP 1
M 22203814 |PANEL, SMALL TOOLBOX 1

73



ENCLOSURE COMPLETE (cont'd)

EXF)G

CID}J

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

XE<CHMWIUTOT

2N <

>
o

22517650
22394258
22070908
35310622
35285543
35607829
36772028
35607837
95935029
95923298
22058325
22628911
22068373
95972188
95916151
92368687

PANEL, TOOLBOX

PANEL, TOOLBOX

BAFFLE, FRONT INTAKE

PLUG, 2.0 DIA HOLE

PLUG, 1.5 DIA HOLE

EYEBOLT

WASHER, NYLON

SPRING

WASHER, FLAT

NUT, 1/4-20 HEX LOCK

COVER, REAR INSTRUMENT PANEL
COVER, REAR INSTRUMENT PANEL
SEAL, DOOR

RIVET, .19 ALUMINUM

WASHER, FLAT

SCREW, TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14

*A R PR RPRRPRPRPRPRPRRRR

=
R ww

Prior to S/N 371951
Begin w/ S/N 371951

Prior to S/N 364889
Begin w/ S/N 364889
See Lengths Above

74




FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

TOTMMOO ®m®>

54675020
54675046
54675053
54675079
54675061
54674973
54746516
54770524

PANEL, LOWER DOOR ACOUSTIC
PANEL, UPPER DOOR ACOUSTIC
PANEL, FRONT ROOF ACOUSTIC
PANEL, MIDDLE ROOF ACOUSTIC
PANEL, REAR ROOF ACOUSTIC
PANEL, REAR CORNER ACOUSTIC
PANEL, REAR SIDE ACOUSTIC
PANEL, LOWER SIDE ACOUSTIC

Q
HI\)I\)I—\&—‘I—‘I\)I\)j

75



FOAM INSULATION COMPLETE

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

= G

OQUz=Zr

54745518
54770490
54674916
22074504
22074588
54674957
22272322

PANEL, REAR SPLITTER ACOUSTIC
PANEL, TOP LWR SIDE ACOUSTIC
PANEL, FRONT END CAP ACOUSTIC
PANEL, INTR BAFFLE FRONT ACOUSTIC
PANEL, INTR BAFFLE SIDE ACOUSTIC
PANEL, REAR TOP ACCESS ACOUSTIC

PANEL, TOP RAIL ACOUSTIC

NRPRPREPRNDN

76




DECAL LOCATION

&

A DANGER

A WARNING

A WARNING

A WARNING

I

S Collapsing jackstand
@ Can cause serious njury.
Insert locking pin completely.

©

Excessive towing speed.
Can cause serious injury or death

Do NOT excee d 65 mph (105 km/hr.)

54568803 REV. A

A WARNING

servicing.

eat|

54568787 REV. A

Improper operation of this equipment.
Can cause serious injury or death.
Read Operator's Manual supplied with
this machine before operation or

Modification or alteration of this machine.
Can cause serious injury or h.

Do not alter or modify this machine
without the express written consent of
the manufacturer.

A o

AWARNING

AWARNING

4C
Rotating fan blade.
Can cause serious injury.

Do not operate without guard
in place.

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

IOTMMOOm@>

54568779
54568761
54604962
54625207
36531176
36533081
54604921
54568803

WARNING, ROTATING FAN
WARNING, HOT FLUIDS
DECAL, HOT RADIATOR FILL
DECAL, DIESEL FUEL

DECAL, V.I.N.
OVERLAY, V.I.N.

NOTICE, TOW CHAINS
WARNING, TOWING

PR RPRRPRRRERR

77



DECAL LOCATION

&

A DANGER

A WARNING

A WARNING

TR
K

A WARNING

=

"

Collapsing jackstand.
Can cause serious injury

Insert locking pin completely.

ssssssssss

AWARNING

N—"
AWARNING

P
Rotating fan blade‘
Can cause serious injury.

Do not operate without guard
in place.

AN WARNING

servicing.

Modification or alteration of this m.
Can cause serious injury or death
Do not alter or modify this machine
without the express written consent of
the manufacturer.

Improper operation of this equipment.
Can cause serious injury or death.
Read Operator's Manual supplied with
this machine before operation or

achine.

ITEM | COMM. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY DIMENSIONS/NOTES
J 54568787 |WARNING, IMPROPER OPERATION 1
K 54749163 |DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 1
L 54629902 |DANGER/WARNING, 3-PART COMBO 1
M 22299051 |DECAL, SYMBOL INTERPERTATION 1
N 22068282 |SCREW, TAPPING M04 X 25 2
P 22647168 |LAMINATE, WIRING DIAGRAM 1
Q 36788982 |BINDER, 3-RING 1

78




AWARNING

/4
Rotating fan blade

Can cause serious injury.

Do not operate without guard
in place.

A WARNING

Combustible gas.

Can cause serious burns,
blindness or death.

Keep sparks and open

flames away from batteries.

ssssssssssss

AWARNING

thp

- '
b fH p\ gs/ p

DECAL LOCATION

ITEM

COMM. NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

DIMENSIONS/NOTES

moOw>»

54568779 |WARNING, ROTATING FAN
54604970 |DECAL, OIL FILL

54568753 |WARNING, BATTERY
54568795 |WARNING, HIGH PRESSURE
54604962 |NOTICE, RADIATOR FILL

PR R R R

79



80



WORD INDEX

A
ADAPTER

I50NPT X150 ...t 4-41

1/4 NPT FEMALE X 1/8 NPT MALE .. ... .. 4-63

7/116-20 X-6JIC . ... ... . 4-69

7/16-20 X-6JIC ... ... ... 4-24

BARBED ............. ... . 4-19

BARBED 1/8 X 1/8 NPT ................ 4-30

FEMALE ....... ... .. .. . . . .. 4-42

UNLOADER ...... ... . i 4-30
ADAPTER 1/4 NPT X 9/16 NPT ........ 4-63, 4-66
ADAPTOR

1-1/2NPT X 1-1/2TUBE ................ 4-64

718-14 X LUIANPT ... o 4-67

FEMALE ....... ... ... . . .. 4-64

OILSCAVENGE ............ ... ... .... 4-68
AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY ................ 4-45
AIREND ASSEMBLY . ........ ... ......... 4-24
ALTERNATOR ................. 4-17, 4-52, 4-55
ASSEMBLY

OTBV 1-5/16"SAE .................... 4-71
ASSY.

UNLOADER VALVE . .................. 4-32
B
BAFFLE

FRONT INTAKE ......... ... ... ... .... 4-74

LHCOOLER ......... .. o 4-21

RHCOOLER .......... ... .. ......... 4-21

SPLITTER ....... .. . 4-19

TOP 4-21
BALL ... 4-35
BATTERY ... . 4-61

12V 4-48, 4-52, 4-55
BEAM

AXLE ... 4-12
BEARING

BALL ... .. 4-26

CYLINDERICAL ROLLER ......... 4-27, 4-28

RODEND5/16-24 .................... 4-17

TAPERED ROLLER ................... 4-29
BELT

FAN ..o 4-17
BINDER

3-RING ... ... 4-78
BODY

AIRCLEANER ....... ... ... ... ... 4-46

MIN PRESSVALVE ................... 4-22

UNLOADER .......... .. .. 4-32
BOLT

HEXM16-2.0X50 .................... 4-11

KEEPER ....... ... 4-13

SHACKLE . ..... ... . 4-13
BOTTLE

COOLANT RECOVERY . ............... 4-19

BRACKET
AIRCYLINDER .......... ... ... oot 4-17
CONTROLLER ....... ... . i 4-47
FLAT 4-19
FRONT INTAKE .......... ... .. ... .... 4-73
RELAY ... 4-47
SEPERATOR TANK LIFT ............... 4-38
S-RVALVE ....... ... ... 4-63
BRAKE ASSEMBLY
LHELECTRIC ......... ... .. e 4-13
RHELECTRIC ........... ... ... ...... 4-13
BREAKAWAY SWITCH ................... 4-61
BUMPER ... ... .. 4-8
BUSHING
CLUTCH ... . 4-23
HOUSING ............ 4-31
NITRILE ....... .. 4-43
PISTON ... ... 4-31
REDUCING 1/4 NPT X 1/8 NPT .......... 4-63
REDUCING 3/8 NPT X 1/4 ......... 4-44, 4-63
REDUCING NPT 3/4 X1/2 .............. 4-38
C
CABLE
NEGATIVE BATTERY ................. 4-48
POSITIVE BATTERY .................. 4-48
CAP
FUEL ... ... 4-44
GREASEDUST ........ ... .. ... ... 4-12
GUIDE . ... . . 4-27
PLUG ... 4-46
RADIATOR ... .. 4-19
RAIN ... 4-20
CASE
GEAR ... 4-27
CHAINASSEMBLY ........ ... . ... ... ... 4-11
CHANNEL
PINTEL MTG 3-POSITION .. ............ 4-10
CHASSIS HARNESS WIRING . ............. 4-57
CLAMP
3/8"SUPPORT ........... i, 4-51
5/8“SUPPORT .......... ... ciivn.. 4-51
EXHAUST ... ... .. 4-20
EXHAUSTSEAL . .......... . ... . ... 4-20
HOSE ... . 4-19
SADDLE ....... ... .. 4-42
SPRING ...... ... ... . . i 4-30
SPRING-LOADED 2.25" . . .............. 4-19
SPRING-LOADED 3" .................. 4-19
SUPPORT ... ... 4-51
SUPPORT 2" . ..... ... .. ... . ... 4-19, 4-63
T-BOLT .. 4-45
WORMGEAR ................... 4-19, 4-43
COCVER
REARBEARING . ..................... 4-29
COMPRESSOR
12V 4-63
12VDC .. 4-59



WORD INDEX

CONE
INNERBEARING ..................... 4-12
OUTERBEARING .................... 4-12

CONNECTOR
J50RING X-10JIC .. ..o 4-24
131SAE ... .. 4-33
1.31-12SAE X-16JIC ................. 4-68
131-12X131-12 ... 4-69
1.62-12X-16JIC ......... ... ......... 4-71
1.62-12 X-16JIC ......... ... ......... 4-34
1/4 NPT FEMALE X-4JIC .............. 4-63
1/4 NPT FEMALE X-6JIC .............. 4-63
1/4 NPT MALE X -4 JICSWIVEL ......... 4-63
/ANPTX-6JIC ......... ..., 4-63
I/ANPT X-6JIC ................. 4-63, 4-66
3/40-RINIG X-10JIC ................. 4-70
FEMALE 1/4 NPT X3/8TUBE ........... 4-44
FLEXIBLE . .......... i 4-19

MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE .. .4-44,4-63,4-66,
4-67

CONTROLLER . ...... ... 4-47
COOLER

CHARGEAIR ...... ... 4-19
COUPLING

L/8BNPT X34 ... 4-50

CLUTCH ... . 4-23
COVER

AIRCLEANER ......... ... ... . ... 4-46

FLEXIBLE . ...... ... 4-9

OILSEAL ... .. 4-27

PISTON ....... .. 4-31

REAR INSTRUMENT PANEL ........... 4-74
CROSS

LA NPT . 4-63
Cup

INNERBEARING ..................... 4-12

OUTERBEARING .................... 4-12
CVASSEMBLY . ... .. 4-22
CYLINDER

PNEUMATIC ... ... ... ... . ... .. 4-17
D
DANGER/WARNING

3-PARTCOMBO ..................... 4-78
DECAL

DIESELFUEL ............. ... ... ..... 4-77

HOT RADIATORFILL ................. 4-77

OILFILL ... 4-79

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS .......... 4-78

PUSH AFTER WARMUP . .............. 4-50

SYMBOL INTERPERTATION ........... 4-78

VLN oo 4-77

WW INSTPANEL . ...... ... .. ... .... 4-49
DIAGNOSTIC MODULE .............. 4-52, 4-57
DIAPHRAGM . ... ... . . . i 4-31
DIODE ................... 4-52, 4-55, 4-57, 4-59

82

DOOR
CONTROL PANEL .................... 4-49
SIDE ... 4-72
DRAWBAR . ... .. . . 4-10
E
ELBOW
125NPT X-24JIC ................ 4-41
125NPTX-16JIC .......... ... . .. 4-38
IS5NPTX-24JIC ...... ... . ... ...... 4-64
VANPTXLANPT ..o 4-66
45°250SAE . ... .. 4-37
45°7/16-20X-4JIC . ... ... ... 4-69
45° SAE 7/16-20 X -4JIC . .............. 4-25
45° SWIVEL -16 JIC X 1"TUBE .......... 4-71
916 X-4JIC ... 4-34
90°1.31SAE .......... ... ..., 4-33, 4-37
90°1.31-12SAE . ... ... 4-68
90°1.31-12 X-16JIC ............. 4-33, 4-69
90°3/4-16 X-10JIC . ........ ... ... 4-69
90° 7/8-14 X-10JIC . ........ .. .. 4-70
90°9/16-18 X -4JIC . ........ ... ... 4-68
90°9/16-18 X -6JIC ................... 4-70
90°DEGREE .......... ... ... ... ... 4-33
90° EXTRALONG .................... 4-68
90° SAE 3/4-16 X-10JIC ............... 4-25
90° SAE 7/8-14 X -10JIC . .............. 4-24
90° SWIVEL 9/16-18 X -6JIC .. .......... 4-25
90° SWIVELNUT-16 .................. 4-71
BARBED ......... ... .. i 4-44
BOTTOM COMPRESSION .. ............ 4-40
DISCHARGE .. ........ ... . ... ... .... 4-24
MALE 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE ... 4-49, 4-63, 4-67
MALE 1/8 NPT X 3/8TUBE ............. 4-50
REDUCING 1.50 X1.25 ........... 4-41, 4-64
SIGHTTUBE .......... ... .. ........ 4-39
STREET3/ANPT ........ .. .. 4-41
STREET90° 1/4ANPT .................. 4-68
STREET90° 3/4 NPT .................. 4-65
STREET 90° X 1/ANPT ................ 4-66
SWIVEL 45°-16JIC ................... 4-34
TOPCOMPRESSION . ................. 4-40
ELEMENT
125°-145°F . ... o 4-35, 4-36
FUELFILTER ........... ... ... .. ... 4-17
OILFILTER ................ 4-17,4-34, 4-71
PRIMARY ....... . ... ... .. 4-46
SAFETY .. 4-46
SEPARATOR ... ... ... 4-37
ENGINE . .. ... 4-17
EXPANDER
7/16-20 X 9/16-18 .. .............. 4-25, 4-70
EYE
LIFTINGBAIL . ... ... 4-8
PINTEL3” ... 4-10
EYEBOLT ... ... 4-74



WORD INDEX

F
FAN .. 4-17
FENDER . ... ... . 4-8
FILTER

FUEL ... . 4-44
FLANGE

HALF . 4-37

UNLOADER INLET ................... 4-30
FOAM .. 4-21
FRAME

WWINSTPANEL ............. ... ..., 4-49
FRAME ASSEMBLY ........... ... .. ....... 4-8
FUSE

I5A 4-52, 4-55

20 A 4-59

200 A 4-60

200AMP . .. 4-47
G
GASKET

FRONT BEARING HOUSING ........... 4-28

FUEL SENDER ...................... 4-43

PISTON ....... .. 4-32

REAR BEARING HOUSING . ............ 4-28

UNLOADER INLET ................... 4-30

UNLOADER TOAIREND ............... 4-30
GAUGE

FUEL ...... ... .., 4-53, 4-57

FUELLEVEL .......... ... ... ..... ... 4-50

PRESSURE 250 PSI .................. 4-50
GEARSET ... . 4-26
GROMMET

SIDELIGHT ........ ... .. .. 4-51
GUARD

AIRCYLINDER ...................... 4-17

FAN .. 4-21
H
HANGER

FRONT ... 4-13

REAR ... ... 4-13
HARNESS

ENGINECONTROL ................... 4-53

FUEL INJECTION SWITCH ............. 4-17

INLETVALVE . ....... ... 4-59

INTAKEHEATER ................ 4-47, 4-60

LIGHT ... 4-61

LIGHTING . . ... 4-51

UNLOADER SOLENOID ............... 4-58

WIRINGJUMPER .................... 4-50
HEAD

SINGLEFILTER .. ... ... ... .. ... ... .. 4-34
HEATER ... ... ... . 4-60
HINGE

SIDEDOOR ....... ... . ... 4-72

SPRINGCONTPNL ................... 4-49

HOLD DOWN
BATTERY oottt
HOLDER
FUSE o\ttt
HOSE
BLFUEL oo oo
16 JC X 22.25" o
16X 22.25"
B ID L
AEAIRINTAKE oo,
BOTTOM RADIATOR .. ..voveane
DISCHARGE . . ..o\ oo
ENGINE AR INTAKE ... ovvveen
SCAVENGE .. .\oviiiiie
TOP RADIATOR ... ooeeieeee
HOSE ASSEMBLY
ABIAC KL oo 4-34,
HOSE ASSEMBLY -4 JICX 30" .............
HOURMETER . ......oovvvnn... 4-49, 4-53,
HOUSING
FRONTBEARING . .....oovveann.,
OTBV oo 4-35,
PISTON oottt
REARBEARING . ..o \ovoeeeeee
ROTOR .\ oeee e
HUB
STUDDED ..\ eeeee e
I
INDICATOR
RESTRICTION .. .\ovoiiieaeee
INSERT
TUBE .25 oot
ISOLATOR
CENTERBOND ......ovveeanennn..
CENTERBOND MOUNT . ..............
J
JACK
SCREW oot
J-BOLT
UA20 oo
K
KEY oo e
318SQX2.75 oot
318" SQ. t
KNOB
NON-REMOVABLE KEY ...............
KNOB ASSEMBLY
KEY @ oot 4-53,
L
LAMINATE
WIRING DIAGRAM . . ..o ovoeeie .
LAMP
LAV



WORD INDEX

LATCH

SLAMDOOR ........ ... ... . 4-72
LEVER

PARKINGBRAKE .................... 4-14
LEVER KIT

LHACTUATING ......... ... .. 4-14

RHACTUATING ......... ... .ot 4-14
LICENSE . ... ... 4-61
LIFTINGBAIL ....... . 4-8
LIGHT

INTAKEHEATER . .................... 4-60

LICENSE ......... ... .. . .. 4-51

STOP/TAIL/TURN ........ ... ... ...... 4-51

WAITTOCRANK ....... ...t 4-59

YELLOW CLEARANCE ................ 4-51
LOCK

COUPLING . ... 4-11
LUG

TERMINAL . ..... ... .. . . 4-51
M
MAGNET KIT ... .. e 4-14
MANIFOLD

OIL ... 4-24, 4-71
MIN PRESSURE VALVE ASSEMBLY ........ 4-22
MODULE

2-LIGHT WARNING ................... 4-50
MOUNT

CRBSDENGINE ..................... 4-17

STSDENGINE ......... ... . ... ..... 4-17
MUFFLER ....... ... .. 4-20

ORIFICE.140 . ........ ... 4-66

ORIFICE.156 ................... 4-63, 4-66
N
NIPPLE

125X450 ... 4-64

150X 20 ... 4-64

150X 2.00LG ... 4-41

CLOSE1/4ANPT X .88" ... .............. 4-67

CLOSE3/ANPT ... ..o 4-65

CLOSED3/4NPT ................ 4-38, 4-41

PIPE125NPT X45 .................. 4-42
NOTICE

RADIATORFILL . ... 4-79

TOWCHAINS . ... .. 4-77
NU

HEX LOCKING M06-1.0 . ............... 4-17
NUT

1/4-20 HEXLOCK . ....... ... .ot 4-74

4-40 PLASTIC . ... 4-50

HEX FLANGE M06-1.0 ............ 4-17, 4-47

HEX FLANGE M08-1.25 . 4-17, 4-19, 4-33, 4-63,

84

4-72,4-73
HEX FLANGE M10-1.50 ................ 4-19
HEX FLANGE M16-20 ................. 4-11
HEXJAM5/16-24 . .......... ... ...... 4-17
HEXLOCK 1/4-20 .................... 4-48
HEXM16-20 ................... 4-11, 4-30
KEEPER . ...... .. ... 4-13
LOCK .. 4-27
NYLOC M16-2.0 ................. 4-17, 4-23
NYLOCMI6 ....... ... 4-9
SPINDLE ...... ... ... . i, 4-12
TOPLOCK ... 4-13
U-BOLT ... 4-13
WHEEL ............ ... . . L. 4-13
NUTSERT
MO8 ... 4-21
@)
ORING ... ... . 4-32
OILCOOLER ....... ... i 4-19
ORIFICE
OIL .. 4-35
OTBV
131SAE ... 4-33
OVERLAY
VLN o 4-77
=]
PAN
MIDDLE BELLY .......... ... ... ... 4-8
PANEL
FRONTENDCAP ... ... ... ... ... ..., 4-73
FRONT END CAP ACOUSTIC ........... 4-76
FRONT ROOF ACOUSTIC . ............. 4-75
INSTRUMENT ....... .. ... ... .. ..., 4-49
INTR BAFFLE FRONT ACOUSTIC ....... 4-76
INTR BAFFLE SIDE ACOUSTIC ......... 4-76
LHSIDE . ... ... . 4-73
LOWER DOOR ACOUSTIC ............. 4-75
LOWERSIDE ............ .. .. 4-73
LOWER SIDE ACOUSTIC .............. 4-75
MIDDLE ROOF ACOUSTIC ............. 4-75
REARACCESS .......... ... .. ....... 4-72
REAR CORNER ACOUSTIC ............ 4-75
REARENDCAP ...... ... ... .. 4-73
REAR ROOF ACOUSTIC ............... 4-75
REAR SIDE ACOUSTIC . ............... 4-75
REAR SPLITTER ACOUSTIC ........... 4-76
REAR TOP ACCESS ACOUSTIC ........ 4-76
RHSIDE ......... . i 4-73
SMALL TOOLBOX ........ ... 4-73
TOOLBOX ... e 4-74
TOP LWR SIDE ACOUSTIC . ............ 4-76
TOP RAILACOUSTIC ................. 4-76
UPPER DOOR ACOUSTIC ............. 4-75



WORD INDEX

PIN
DOWEL 1/2 X 1.25" . ... ... ... .o, 4-27
DOWEL 1/2 X1.5" . ... ... o it 4-28
LOCATOR ... ... 4-28
QUICKRELEASE . .......... ... ... ... 4-11
UNLOADER ........ ... .. 4-32
PIPE
CHARGE AIR COOLER VERT. .......... 4-19
CHARGE AIR COOLER/ENGINE ........ 4-19
CHARGE AIR COOLER/TURBO ......... 4-19
EXHAUST ... 4-20
PISTON . ... 4-22
UNLOADER ....... ... .. .. 4-31
PLATE
BAFFLE ....... ... ... . . 4-19
CLAMP ... .o 4-26, 4-29
RETAINING ........... ... ... ... ... 4-26
TIE .. 4-12
PLATE ASSEMBLY
LHBACKING .......... ... .. ... .. 4-14
RHBACKING ............ ... ...... ... 4-14
PLUG
I5DIAHOLE ......... ... 4-74
1.627 . 4-39, 4-40
L/BNPT .. 4-38
20DIAHOLE ............ o 4-74
ADJUSTINGSLOT ...t 4-14
GREASECAP ... ... ... . 4-13
HEX 4-32
HEX1.06-16 SAE ..................... 4-44
HEX COUNTERSINK 1/4 NPT ........... 4-42
HEXCT SKL/4NPT .................. 4-65
HEXHD ...... ... 4-32
HOLE 150 ........ ... ... ... 4-42
HOLE2.0 ......... ... .. . . 4-42
SNAP-INHOLE ....................... 4-9
PLUG .75-16 O-RING . .......... ... ... ... 4-25
R
RADIATOR ... . 4-19
RAIL
LHTOP - SINGLEAXLE ............... 4-72
TOP -DOUBLE AXLE ................. 4-72
RECEPTACLE
LVATURN ... 4-73
REDUCER ......... ... ... . . . 4-19
162SAEX131FEMSAE ............. 4-34
1.62-12 X 1.31-12 FEMALE ............. 4-71
RELAY ....... ... ... ..... 4-52, 4-55, 4-59, 4-60
100 A 4-55
I00AMP ... 4-47
12V 200 A ... 4-60
12VDC 200 A ... . 4-47
WEATHERPROOF . ................... 4-47
RETAINER
PUSHON1/4TURN . .................. 4-72
RING
SNAP . 4-28

RIVET
JA9ALUMINUM Lo 4-74
A9DIA 4-49
BIL6 . 4-72
SSA9DIA ... 4-50

ROOF ... . 4-72

ROTORSET ... .. 4-28

RUNNING GEAR ............ ... .. .. 4-10

S

SCREW
BUTTON SOC HD CAP M10-15X16 ..... 4-31
FILLISTER HEAD 10-32 X .50 ........... 4-44
HEX 3/8-16 X 1.25" ... ....... ... ... ... 4-29
HEX FLANGE M06-1.0X20............. 4-47
HEX FLANGE M08-1.25X20............ 4-63
HEX FLANGE M08-1.25X25............ 4-19
HEX FLANGE M12-1.75X 25 ........ 4-9, 4-21
HEX FLANGE M12-1.75 X 30. .. 4-9, 4-17, 4-37
HEX FLANGEM16 X60 ................ 4-38
HEXHD 1/2-13 X 1.25" ... .............. 4-26
HEXMO06-1.0X14 .................... 4-48
HEXMO06-1.0X20 .................... 4-17
HEXMO06-1.0X30 .................... 4-17
HEX M08-1.25X16 .............. 4-30, 4-45
HEXMO08-1.25X20 ................... 4-17
HEX M08-1.25X25 .............. 4-35, 4-36
HEXMO08-1.25X30 ................... 4-31
HEXM10-1.5X100 ................... 4-17
HEXM10-15X30 .................... 4-25
HEX M10-1.50X20 ................... 4-19
HEX M10-1.50X25 ................... 4-31
HEXM12-1.75X30 ................... 4-29
HEXM12-1.75X40 ................... 4-10
HEXM14-20X40 .......... ... ...... 4-37
HEXM16-20X12 .................... 4-10
HEXM16-20X30 .................... 4-23
HEXM16-20X40 .................... 4-24
HEXM16-2.0X50 .................... 4-11
HEXM16-2.0X55 ..................... 4-9
HEXM16-20X90 ............... 4-17, 4-23
HEXMO8-1.25X20 ................... 4-21
HEX SOCKET CAP 3/8-16 X 2.0"......... 4-26
HEX SOCKET CAP 5/16-18 X 1.25" .. ... .. 4-29
HEX SOCKET CAP M10-15X25 ........ 4-27
HEX SOCKET M12-1.75X30 ........... 4-27
HEX SOCKET M16-2.0 X40 ....... 4-26, 4-28
LOCKING 3/8-16 X3/4 . ................ 4-33
MO08-1.25X80 .......... ..., 4-34
PAN HEAD M06-1.0 X 16 ............... 4-50
PLASTIC TAPPING ................... 4-49
SOCKETHEAD 3/8-16 X .75 .. .......... 4-23
TAPPING 3/8-16 X 3/4” . ............... 4-48
TAPPING MO4 X25 ................... 4-78

TAPPING M06-1.0 X 12 . . 4-8,4-19, 4-21, 4-47,
4-51, 4-72, 4-73

TAPPING M06-1.0 X 14 ........... 4-51, 4-74
TAPPING M08-1.25 X 20 . 4-9,4-17, 4-20, 4-33,

85



WORD INDEX

4-73

TAPPING M08-1.25X40 ............... 4-43
SCREW ASSEMBLY

ADJUSTING . ... ... 4-14
SEAL

DOOR . ... 4-74

GREASE . ...... ... . 4-12

OIL .. 4-27

U-TYPEVITON ................. 4-35, 4-36
SENDER

FUELLEVEL ............... 4-43, 4-53, 4-57
SHAFT

GEAR ... 4-27
SHIM

002 ... . 4-29

003 ... 4-29

010 . ... 4-29
SHIMSET ... .. 4-29
SHOE KIT

BRAKE ........ ... 4-14
SHROUD

FAN .. 4-21
SIDE ... . 4-61
SILENCER

PNEUMATIC /4 NPT ................. 4-44
SOLENOID

12V 4-58, 4-59

INJECTIONPUMP FUEL ............... 4-57

VALVE 12VDC ....... ... ... 4-57
SPACER

BEARING ...................... 4-26, 4-28

FAN .. 4-17

RUNNING GEAR .......... .. ... ... ... 4-10
SPLICE

INSULATED ....... ... i, 4-51
SPRING

GAS . 4-72

PISTON ....... . . 4-31

RETRACTOR ......... ... .. 4-14

SLIPPER ... ... . 4-12

UNLOADERPIN . ... o 4-32
SPRING KIT

ADJUSTING SCREW .................. 4-14
STANDPIPE ASSEMBLY . ................. 4-43
STARTER ......... ... ... ... ... 4-17, 4-52, 4-55
STRAP

FOAMRETAINING . ................... 4-72

FUELTANK ... ... .. . 4-43

GROUND 20" ......... o 4-48
STUD ... 4-13

T/ATURN ... e 4-72

BALL ... ... 4-72,4-73

M16-2.0X55 ... ... .. 4-30

86

SUPPORT
AIRCLEANER ........ ... .. ... .. ... 4-45
AIREND ...... ... ... ... . . .. 4-23
CHARGE AIRCOOLER ................ 4-21
OILCOOLER ........ ..., 4-21
OILFILTER .. ... 4-34
SERVICEPIPE ....... ... ... ... ..., 4-42
SWITCH
A/E DISCHARGE TEMP. ............... 4-57
A/E DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE ....... 4-53
BREAKAWAY . ... ... 4-51
COOLANT TEMPERATURE ............ 4-17
ENGINE OIL PRESSURE ... ....... 4-53, 4-57
ENGINE TEMPERATURE ......... 4-53, 4-57
FUEL INJECTION TEMP. . .............. 4-17
KEY .. 4-49, 4-53, 4-55
OILPRESSURE ...................... 4-17
PRESSURE .................... 4-59, 4-63
SEP TK DISCHARGE TEMP. ............ 4-57
SEP TK DISCHARGE TEMPERATURE . . . .4-53
SEP TKPRESSURE ............. 4-57, 4-58
TEMPERATURE . ................ 4-24, 4-38
T
TAIL/STOP .. e 4-61
TANK
FUEL ... .. 4-43
SEPARATOR ....... ... ... . . 4-37
TEE
L4NPT3/8TUBE .................... 4-66
1/4"NPT3/8"TUBE ................... 4-63
SIANPT . 4-38
7/8-14X-10JIC . ... .. 4-70
9/16-18 X-6JIC .......... ... 4-70
BRANCH 7/8-14 X-10JIC . ... ........... 4-25
BRANCH 9/16-18 X -6JIC . ... ........... 4-25
MALE RUN 1/4 NPT X3/8 TUBE ......... 4-66
STREET L/ANPT ................ 4-63, 4-67
TIRE
ST225/75D15D . ... . 4-15
TIREASSEMBLY . ....... ... .. ... 4-11
TRAY
BATTERY ....... ... 4-48
TUBE
BEARING OIL SCAVENGE ........ 4-25, 4-70
BEARING OIL SUPPLY ........... 4-25, 4-70
DISCHARGE .. ........ ... .. ... ... ... 4-38
EXHAUSTCUMMINS . ................. 4-20
EXHAUSTELBOW .................... 4-20
FRONT BEARING OIL SUPPLY ......... 4-69
FRONTOILSEAL ................ 4-25, 4-69
MALE REAR SCAVENGE ......... 4-24, 4-70
OILCOOLERTOP .................... 4-33
OTBVTOOILCOOLER ................ 4-33
OTBVTOSEPTK .................... 4-37
SERVICE ..... ... ... . . i 4-41
SERVICEAIR ........ .. ... .. .. 4-64
SIGHT . ... 4-39, 4-40



WORD INDEX

TUBE ASSEMBLY .............. 4-24, 4-25, 4-70
OILCOOLER-OTBV ......... ... ... 4-68
TOP OIL COOLER-OTBV .............. 4-68

TUBING
.38 OD SYNFLEX ....... 4-63, 4-64, 4-66, 4-67
3/BSYNFLEX . ... ... 4-44
/16" . . 4-19
5/16"FUEL . ....... ... ... . ... . ..., 4-19
TYGON ... 4-30

U

UNION
131SAE ... 4-34
STRAIGHT 1.31-12 ................... 4-71

\%

VALVE
L/ANPTCHECK ...t 4-63
2WAY START/RUN . .................. 4-50
BANPTBALL .......... i 4-41
BALL .75 NPT ... .. 4-67
BALL .75 NPT X 1.062-12 UNF .......... 4-42
BALL1.25NPT .......... ... . ..., 4-42, 4-64
BLOWDOWN ......... ... .. . ... 4-66
CHECK ... 4-68
DUSTEJECTOR ......... ... ... ..... 4-46
MINIMUM PRESSURE ... ......... 4-41, 4-64
PRESSURE REGULATOR 100 PSI . ... ... 4-67
PRESSURE REGULATOR 200 PSI . ... ... 4-67
RELEAF/CHECK .040 ............ 4-63, 4-66
SAFETY 150PSI ... ... ... .o L. 4-38
SAFETY 200PSI . ... 4-38
SOLENOID . ...... .o 4-63
STEM ... 4-15
UNLOADER ...... ... . .. 4-32
UNLODER ....... ... .. 4-30

W

WARNING
BATTERY ... ... 4-79
HIGHPRESSURE .................... 4-79
HOTFLUIDS .......... ... .. .. ... 4-77
IMPROPER OPERATION .............. 4-78
ROTATINGFAN ................. 4-77, 4-79
TOWING . ... . 4-77

WASHER . ...... ... 4-31
FLAT ... 0. 4-17, 4-21, 4-23, 4-34, 4-74
FLATM1O ... 4-17
LOCK .. 4-37
NYLON . ... 4-74
PISTON ....... .. 4-31
PLASTIC1/4 .. ... e 4-48
SNUBBER ..................... 4-17, 4-23
SPINDLE ......... . ... ... i, 4-12
TANG ... 4-13

WHEEL
ISX6 o 4-15

WIRE
14 GA BLACK

87



88

WORD INDEX



NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE
s 4-57 22288062 ........... 4-20 22903595 ........... 4-47 35279025 ............. 4-9
22054159 ........... 4-50 22299051 ........... 4-T8 4-60 4-17
22054175 ........... 4-49 22331870 ........... 4-37 22907125 ........... 4-59 4-20
.......................... 4-53 22377949 ...........4-26 v 4-63 v 4-33
.......................... 4-57 22378004 ...........4-26 22950406 ...........4-37 cererrrenennennnneennnnnns 473
22058325 ........... 4-74 22394258 ........... 4-74 23130313 ........... 4-58 35279827 ........... 4-25
22060073 ........... 4-38 22413892 ........... 4-17 23137821 ........... 4-36 e 4-70
22060503 ........... 4-19 22453021 ........... 4-19 23137953 ........... 4-33 35279843 ........... 4-25
22067714 ........... 4-45 22460158 ........... 4-44 23199383 ........... 4-59 4-70
22068282 ........... 4-78 22475586 ........... 4-17 23202062 ........... 4-47 35279884 ........... 4-25
22068373 ........... 4-74 22475685 ........... 4-20 4-60 4-69
22070494 ........... 4-49 22482350 ........... 4-19 23204068 ........... 4-47 35279942 ........... 4-39
22070908 ........... 4-73 22482376 ........... 4-19 4-60 4-40
.......................... 4-74 22482384 ...........4-33 23207228 ...........4-60 35279959 ........... 4-32
22074504 ........... 4-T6 4-68 23207244 ........... 4-59 35282292 ........... 4-30
22074588 ........... 4-76 22483234 ........... 4-45 23207251 ........... 4-59 35282565 ........... 4-15
22090898 ........... 4-50 22494421 ........... 4-20 4-63 35282904 ........... 4-63
22107478 ........... 4-49 22494439 ........... 4-19 23213937 ..ceevunnns 4-47 35282920 ........... 4-34
22111975 ........... 4-37 22499776 .......... 4-17 23214810 ........... 4-47 e 4-68
22127385 ........... 4-49 22502181 ........... 4-19 23275969 ........... 4-72 35282961 ........... 4-63
.......................... 4-53 22517650 ...........4-74 35060631 ...........4-30 35283472 ........... 4-63
.......................... 4-55 22519805 ...........4-17 crernren s nnneennnnn. 4-32 35284082 ........... 4-63
22134118 ........... 4-49 22519813 ........... 4-43 35104082 ........... 4-27 35285162 ........... 4-19
.......................... 4-53 22519821 ...........4-43 35104108 ...........4-29 35285543 ........... 4-42
.......................... 4-57 22522049 ...........4-45 35108372 ...........4-26 TSR £y £
22137418 ........... 4-50 22528285 ........... 4-63 35114545 ........... 4-63 35286327 ........... 4-19
22138358 ........... 4-19 4-66 e 4-67 35286491 ........... 4-24
22144513 ........... 4-19 22538722 ........... 4-53 35119718 ........... 4-19 4-70
22144521 ........... 4-11 22551360 ........... A-47 4-63 35287143 ........... 4-63
22146617 ........... 4-22 22573430 ........... 4-17 35120005 ........... 4-51 35287556 ........... 4-29
22146625 ........... 4-22 22586010 ........... 4-17 35130293 ........... 4-48 35287945 ........... 4-25
22146633 ........... 4-22 22586028 ........... 4-17 35140409 ........... 4-21 4-70
22146641 ........... 4-22 22586036 ........... 4-17 35204130 ........... 4-19 35288422 ........... 4-34
.......................... 4-41 22586044 ...........4-17 35209048 ...........4-42 35288448 ........... 4-35
.......................... 4-64 22623300 ...........4-21 35210087 ...........4-27 35289057 ........... 4-32
22150197 ........... 4-19 22628911 ........... 4-74 35221639 ........... 4-19 35291384 ........... 4-33
22150643 ........... 4-21 22643548 ........... 4-17 35225077 ..ocevunnns 4-51 4-37
22150650 ........... 4-21 22647168 ........... 4-78 35231455 ........... 4-33 4-69
22152730 ........... 4-21 22656367 ........... A-17 4-37 35292051 ........... 4-71
22165914 ............. 4-8 4-52 4-69 35292069 ........... 4-34
22171680 ........... 4-49 4-55 35248145 ........... 4-63 4-71
22171698 ........... 4-49 22656383 ........... 4-60 35252493 ........... 4-33 35292143 ........... 4-37
22174742 ........... 4-19 22656417 ........... 4-17 35253038 ........... 4-51 35294487 ........... 4-63
22177265 ........... 4-19 4-52 35255827 ......uun.t 4-26 35296342 ........... 4-19
22185391 ........... 4-19 4-55 35256429 ........... 4-T2 e 4-43
22189302 ........... 4-19 22658587 ........... 4-20 35256445 ........... 4-72 35302314 ........... 4-49
22189310 ........... 4-19 22660377 ..occvvvnes 4-19 35256452 ........... 4-T3 4-66
22203814 ........... 4-73 22660609 ........... 4-17 35262690 ........... 4-29 35303429 ........... 4-26
22205223 ........... 4-50 22660617 ........... 4-17 35262716 ........... 4-26 35305622 ........... 4-25
22215032 ........... 4-21 22685481 ........... 4-40 35269224 ........... 4-26 4-69
22215040 ........... 4-21 22685499 ........... 4-40 35270131 ........... 4-28 35307206 ........... 4-34
22231096 ........... 4-20 22685507 ........... 4-40 35271162 ........... 4-31 4-71
22246714 ........... 4-63 22685523 ........... 4-40 35271170 ........... 4-43 35310622 ........... 4-42
22247340 ........... 4-24 22773337 .ovvevnrnns 4-57 35273408 ........... 4-17 e 4-74
22253041 ........... 4-15 22865281 ........... 4-57 35278555 ........... 4-32 35313535 ........... 4-28
22272322 ........... 4-76 35278589 ........... 4-32 35313568 ........... 4-27



COMM.NO. PAGE

35313600 ........... 4-29
35313618 ........... 4-29
35314939 ........... 4-45
35315126 ........... 4-12
35315209 ........... 4-12
35315217 ........... 4-12
35315241 ........... 4-12
35315258 ........... 4-13
35315274 ........... 4-13
35315340 ........... 4-13
35315357 ........... 4-13
35315365 ........... 4-13
35315373 ........... 4-13
35315944 ........... 4-51

.......................... 4-61
35316587 ........... 4-30
35316868 ........... 4-12
35316876 ........... 4-12
35316884 ........... 4-12
35317197 ........... 4-31
35317205 ........... 4-31
35317213 ........... 4-32
35317239 ........... 4-31
35318005 ........... 4-31
35318013 ........... 4-31
35318229 ........... 4-23
35318757 ........... 4-15
35318831 ........... 4-12
35318849 ........... 4-12
35318914 ........... 4-32
35321421 ........... 4-23
35321595 ........... 4-31
35321603 ........... 4-31
35322379 ........... 4-66
35322395 ........... 4-44
35322767 ........... 4-31
35323450 ........... 4-30
35323542 ........... 4-30
35324177 ........... 4-34

.......................... 4-71
35326958 ........... 4-13
35326966 ........... 4-13
35327212 ........... 4-17

.......................... 4-23
35328467 ........... 4-17
35332915 ........... 4-28
35336304 ........... 4-27
35337328 ........... 4-72

.......................... 4-73
35346337 ........... 4-51
35354448 ........... 4-29
35356484 ........... 4-44

.......................... 4-63

.......................... 4-64

.......................... 4-66

.......................... 4-67

NUMERICAL INDEX

COMM.NO. PAGE COMM.NO. PAGE

35360734 ........... 4-12 35576115 ........... 4-41
35360775 ......uvne 4-19 4-67
35361328 ........... 4-27 35579630 ........... 4-39
35361849 ........... 4-43 4-40
35361898 ........... 4-13 35588193 ........... 4-31
35363498 ........... 4-19 35588300 ........... 4-32
........................... 4-43 35588318 ...........4-30
35363662 ........... 4-19 35589589 ........... 4-30
35364769 ........... 4-29 35589621 ........... 4-23
35367051 ........... 4-51 35590983 ........... 4-24
........................... 4-61 crerenennresesnrenennn 4-53
35367846 ........... 4-63 4-57
........................... 4-66 35591122 ...........4-32
35369339 ........... 4-44 35592435 ........... 4-17
35369347 ........... 4-44 35592757 ....cuunne 4-27
........................... 4-63 35593508 ...........4-27
........................... 4-66 35600261 ...........4-72
........................... 4-67 35601517 ...........4-26
35369354 ........... 4-49 35603026 ........... 4-48
........................... 4-63 35605187 ...........4-10
........................... 4-67 35607829 ...........4-74
35369503 ........... 4-66 35607837 ......uun.t 4-74
35370386 ........... 4-50 35609361 ........... 4-28
35372432 ........... 4-11 35609544 ........... 4-11
35373976 ........... 4-63 35610856 ........... 4-48
........................... 4-66 35612126 ...........4-42
35374073 ........... 4-45 4-64
35375385 ........... 4-24 35676169 ........... 4-52
35375591 ........... 4-23 4-55
35376094 ........... 4-10 4-57
35377621 ........... 4-30 4-59
35378538 ........... 4-44 35833227 ........... 4-32
35379387 ...t 4-13 35834779 ....ceunn. 4-23
35379395 ........... 4-12 35836949 ........... 4-31
35379940 ........... 4-35 35843168 ........... 4-30
35380724 ........... 4-22 35996164 ........... 4-27
35380732 ........... 4-22 36008241 ........... 4-28
35380740 ........... 4-22 36073864 ........... 4-11
35380757 ...cevuvnes 4-22 36084243 ........... 4-24
35384577 ...cevnnns 4-43 36084259 ........... 4-24
35390012 ........... 4-13 36084275 ........... 4-24
35390459 ........... 4-12 36500832 ........... 4-29
35390814 ........... 4-13 36531176 ........... 4-77
35390822 ........... 4-13 36533081 ........... 4-77
35390830 ........... 4-14 36718427 ........... 4-32
35390848 ........... 4-14 36757284 ........... 4-10
35390913 ........... 4-14 36764785 ........... 4-27
35391002 ........... 4-14 36765121 ............. 4-9
35391010 ........... 4-14 36766731 ........... 4-63
35391069 ........... 4-14 4-66
35393677 ....evuvns 4-46 36766756 ........... 4-66
35393719 ........... 4-46 36769024 ........... 4-17
35393727 .....ue 4-14 36769032 ........... 4-17
35518497 ........... 4-28 36769404 ........... 4-29
35573070 ......uvuee 4-26 36771178 ........... 4-17
35575570 ......uvne 4-24 36772028 ........... 4-74

COMM.NO. PAGE

36780906 ........... 4-27
36782019 ........... 4-35
........................... 4-36
36782464 ........... 4-52
........................... 4-55
36783439 ........... 4-50
36785012 ........... 4-38
36788172 ........... 4-35
........................... 4-36
36788982 ........... 4-78
36792083 ........... 4-59
36793602 ........... 4-72
36794816 ........... 4-72
36795482 ........... 4-25
........................... 4-70
36795680 ........... 4-42
36797652 ............. 4-8
........................... 4-19
........................... 4-21
........................... 4-47
........................... 4-51
........................... 4-72
........................... 4-73
36798205 ........... 4-27
36840411 ........... 4-68
36840460 ........... 4-63
........................... 4-66
36843142 ........... 4-57
........................... 4-58
........................... 4-59
........................... 4-63
36843423 ........... 4-57
........................... 4-58
36844975 ........... 4-48
........................... 4-52
........................... 4-55
........................... 4-61
36845154 ........... 4-24
........................... 4-71
36846087 ........... 4-25
........................... 4-70
36846095 ........... 4-24
........................... 4-70
36846103 ........... 4-25
........................... 4-70
36846111 ........... 4-24
........................... 4-70
36846129 ........... 4-25
........................... 4-70
36846152 ........... 4-25
........................... 4-69
36853232 ........... 4-48
36853257 ........... 4-48
36853265 ........... 4-48
36854149 ........... 4-67



COMM.NO. COMM.NO.

NUMERICAL INDEX

PAGE COMM.NO.

........... 4-45 54675079

........... 4-47 54675863

........... 4-47 54679998

........... 4-50

........... 4-51 54686167

........... 4-51 54686209

........... 4-11 54688015

........... 4-29 54688254

........... 4-29 54692751

........... 4-28 54692967

........... 4-26 54692975

........... 4-28 54694823

........... 4-28 54694831

........... 4-23 54697495

........... 4-47 54698675

........... 4-20

........... 4-20 54716360

........... 4-48 54717145

........... 4-35 54717152

........... 4-33 54718184
........................... 4-71 54721337

........... 4-35 54731427

........... 4-10

........... 4-79

........... 4-77 54731435

........... 4-77 54731443
........................... 4-79 54738737

........... 4-78 54742010

........... 4-79 54743265

........... 4-77 54745518

........... 4-77 54746516

........... 4-77 54749163
........................... 4-79 54749601

........... 4-79 54750997

........... 4-77 54756044

........... 4-10 54756697

........... 4-39 54757935

........... 4-39

........... 4-78

........... 4-72 54759113

........... 4-43 54760483

........... 4-72 54761101

............. 4-8

........... 4-72 54761648

........... 4-44 54770490

........... 4-45 54770524

............. 4-8 54772041

........... 4-51 54774096
........................... 4-61

........... 4-76 54774112

........... 4-76

........... 4-75

........... 4-75 54774146

........... 4-75

........... 4-75

........... 4-75

COMM.NO. PAGE

92368687 ........... 4-19
........................... 4-48
........................... 4-51
........................... 4-74
92398130 ........... 4-63
95022307 ........... 4-35
........................... 4-36
95049359 ........... 4-38
95208682 ........... 4-41
........................... 4-64
95220604 ........... 4-23
95220851 ........... 4-19
95223178 ........... 4-28
95223194 ........... 4-28
95223806 ........... 4-28
95239919 ........... 4-27
95239927 ........... 4-28
95242996 ........... 4-41
........................... 4-64
95264149 ........... 4-26
95279410 ........... 4-38
95279477 ........... 4-41
........................... 4-64
95280541 ........... 4-44
95357976 ........... 4-37
95358131 ........... 4-29
95364469 ........... 4-66
95365094 ........... 4-34
........................... 4-68
95381109 ........... 4-28
95402806 ........... 4-24
........................... 4-69
95494167 ........... 4-29
95741088 ........... 4-42
........................... 4-64
95773032 ........... 4-67
95916151 ........... 4-74
95916532 ........... 4-44
95923074 ........... 4-17
95923298 ........... 4-48
........................... 4-74
95928024 ........... 4-41
........................... 4-64
95928040 ........... 4-38
........................... 4-41
........................... 4-65
95928172 ........... 4-41
........................... 4-65
95928230 ........... 4-42
........................... 4-65
95930301 ........... 4-63
95934683 ........... 4-37
95934998 ........... 4-21
95935029 ........... 4-74
95935037 ........... 4-34

91



COMM.NO. PAGE

95935052 ........... 4-17
.......................... 4-23
95935599 ........... 4-50
95938171 ........... 4-33
.......................... 4-68
95940748 ........... 4-44
.......................... 4-63
95944575 ........... 4-67
95944666 ........... 4-66
.......................... 4-68
95944732 ........... 4-37
95949491 ........... 4-25
95953758 ........... 4-42
.......................... 4-64
95953949 ........... 4-38
95954210 ........... 4-38
95954293 ........... 4-63
95954913 ........... 4-34
.......................... 4-71
95954921 ........... 4-34
.......................... 4-71
95955993 ........... 4-33
.......................... 4-68
.......................... 4-69
95972188 ........... 4-74
95992848 ........... 4-33
.......................... 4-68
96701404 ........... 4-17
96701503 ........... 4-17
.......................... 4-23
96701750 ........... 4-11
.......................... 4-30
96701917 ........... 4-25
96702048 ........... 4-30
.......................... 4-45
96702055 ........... 4-21
96702279 ........... 4-19
96702287 ........... 4-31
96702659 ........... 4-35
.......................... 4-36
96704630 ............. 4-9
.......................... 4-17
.......................... 4-23
96712187 ........... 4-27
.......................... 4-29
96716162 ........... 4-26
.......................... 4-28
96719810 ........... 4-37
96720594 ........... 4-17
96727557 ........... 4-38
96747399 ........... 4-10

92

COMM.NO.

NUMERICAL INDEX

PAGE

COMM.NO.

PAGE

COMM.NO.

PAGE



Revision History

Rev. | EC Number Description
A Original release
B
C
D
E CNO026422 |Remove the logos from branded items
F CNO034061 |Revised Muffler Clamps




DOOSAN

Doosan Infracore Portable Power Doosan Infracore

1293 Glenway Drive
Statesville, N.C. 28625 Portable Power

www.doosanportablepower.com

© Doosan Infracore Portable Power Printed in the U.S.A.



